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Repair (Major) -

Josephine Onsite Septic Program

Certificate of Satisfactory Completion

Residential - New

463-23-000051-PRMT

700 NW Dimmick Street

Suite A

Grants Pass, OR 97526

541-474-5444
Fax: 541-474-5422

onsiteseptic@josephinecounty.gov
Website: josephine.or.us

Date Certificate Issued: 03/07/2023
Work Description:  MAJOR REPAIR

Applicant: Precision Pumping and Excavation Primary Contractor: Precision Pumping and Excavation

LLC LLC
Address: 3511 Demaray Dr Installer/Pumper License: 39119

Grants Pass OR 97527 Address: 3511 Demaray Dr
Phone: (541) 659-1442 Grants Pass OR 97527
Email: gp.precisionexc@gmail.com Phone: (541) 659-1442

Email: gp.precisionexc@gmail.com

Owner: REICH LIV TRUST Property Address: 3529 Midway Ave, Grants Pass, OR
Address: %REICH, ROBERT L & REICH, 97527

DEBORAH M TRUSTE

%REICH, ROBERT L &

REICH, DEBORAH M TRUSTEES

GRANTS PASS OR 97527
Parcel: 360634C000140000 - Primary
Lot Size: 2.01 ACRES Water Supply: Well
Zoning: N/A City/County/UGB: County
Land Use Approval: N/A
Category of Construction: Residential

Existing Proposed

Use of Structure: SFR SFR
Number of Bedrooms: 3
System Specifications
Type: Standard
Max Peak Design Flow: 375 gpd.  Proposed Flow: 375 gpd.
Min Septic Tank Volume: 1000 gal.  Min Dosing Tank Volume: N/A
Drain Field Specifications
Drain Field Type: Standard  System Distribution Type: Serial
Drainfield Sizing: 75 linear ft.  Distribution Method: Serial
Media Type: EZ FLOW 1201P  Media Depth: N/A
Trench Length: 210 linear ft.  Rock Above Pipe: N/A
Max Depth: 30in.  Undisturbed Soil BetweenTrenches: 8 ft.
Min Depth: 24in.  Capping Fills-Min Depth of Fill Material: N/A
Special Requirements
Groundwater Type: Temporary  Groundwater Depth: N/A
Pump to Drainfield Required: No Filter Fabric on Top of Drain Media: Yes

3/7/23: 2:23:56PM
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Septic Permit 463-23-000051-PRMT Page 2 of 2

Date Certificate Issued: 03/07/2023
Work Description:  MAJOR REPAIR

Conditions of Approval

Installation of this onsite wastewater treatment system has been determined to comply with the applicable requirements in
Oregon Administrative Rules Chapter 340, Divisions 071 and 073 and the Conditions of Approval above.

1. In accordance with Oregon Revised Statute 454,665, this Certificate of Satisfactory Completion is issued as evidence of
satisfactory completion of an onsite wastewater treatment system at the location identified above.

2. Issuance of this Certificate does not constitute a warranty or guarantee that this onsite wastewater treatment system will
function indefinitely without failure. Conditions imposed as permit requirements continue for the life of the system.

3. The area of the initial and the identified replacement area must not be subjected to activity that is likely to adversely affect
the soil or the functioning of the system. Such activities may include, but are not limited to, vehicular traffic, livestock,
covering the area with asphalt or concrete, filling, cutting, or other soil modification activities.

4. This onsite wastewater treatment system that be connected to the facility referenced herein within 5 years of the issuance
of this Certificate of Satisfactory Completion (CSC) or rules for authorization notices, alteration permits, or
construction-installation permits as outlined in OAR 340-071-0160, 340-071-0205, or 340-071-0210 apply, including payment
of an additional fee.

5. This system must operate in compliance with OAR Chapter 340, Division 071 and must not create a public health hazard
or pollute public waters.

6. Unless otherwise required by the agent, the system installer must backfill (cover) this system within 10 days after the
issuance of this Certificate of Satisfactory Completion.

Certificate of Satisfactory Completion

System Inspection: No Operation of Law - 7 Days Notice: No Pre-Cover Inspection Waived Per 340-071: Yes

Comments: N/A

Gabriel Kasiah Natural Resource Specialist

CALL BEFORE YOU DIG...IT'S THE LAW
ATTENTION:Oregon law requires you to follow rules adopted by the Oregon Utility Notification Center. Those rules are set forth by Oregon Administration Rules. You may obtain
copies of the rules by calling the center. (Note: The telephone number for the Oregon Utility Notification Center is 1-800-332-2344.)
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Josephine Onsite Septic Program

Septic Permit
Repair (Major) - Residential - New
463-23-000051-PRMT

700 NW Dimmick Street
Suite A

Grants Pass, OR 97526
541-474-5444

Fax: 541-474-5422

onsiteseptic@josephinecounty.gov

Website: josephine.or.us

Date issued: 2/16/23
Work description: MAJOR REPAIR

Expiration date: 2/16/24

Applicant: Precision Pumping and Excavation Primary contractor: Precision Pumping and Excavation

LLC LLC
Address: 3511 Demaray Dr Installer/Pumper License: 39119

Grants Pass OR 97527 Address: 3511 Demaray Dr
Phone: (541) 659-1442 Grants Pass OR 97527
Email: gp.precisionexc@gmail.com Phone: (541) 659-1442

Email: gp.precisionexc@gmail.com

Business License: N/A
Owner: REICH LIV TRUST Property address: 3529 Midway Ave, Grants Pass, OR
Address: %REICH, ROBERT L & REICH, 97527

DEBORAH M TRUSTE

%REICH, ROBERT L &

REICH, DEBORAH M TRUSTEES

GRANTS PASS OR 97527
Parcel: 360634C000140000 - Primary
Lot size: 2.01 ACRES Water supply: N/A
Zoning: N/A City/County/UGB: County
Land use approval: N/A County: N/A
Action: New Type of application: Repair (Major) - Residential
System failing: Yes Septic tank last pumped: N/A
Comments: RECOMMEND CURTAIN DRAIN (MINIMUM 10'") UPSLOPE OF SYSTEM.
Category of construction: Residential

Existing Proposed

Use of structure: SFR SFR
Number of bedrooms: 3 3
System Specifications
Type: Standard ATT description: N/A
Max peak design flow: 375 gpd. Proposed flow: 375 gpd.
Min septic tank volume: 1000 gal. Min dosing tank volume: N/A
Drain Field Specifications
Drain field type: Standard System distribution Ttpe: Serial
Drainfield sizing: N/A Distribution method: Serial
Media type: Other - Indicate Product/Manufacturer Media depth: N/A
Media type description: EZ FLOW 1201P
Trench length: 190 linear ft. Rock above pipe: N/A
Max depth: 30in. Undisturbed soil between trenches: 8 ft.
Min depth: 24 in. Capping fills-min depth of fill material: N/A

CALL BEFORE YOU DIG...IT'S THE LAW

ATTENTION:Oregon law requires you to follow rules adopted by the Oregon Utility Notification Center. Those rules are set forth by Oregon
Administration Rules. You may obtain copies of the rules by calling the center. (Note: The telephone number for the Oregon Utility

Notification Center is 1-800-332-2344.)

2/16/23: 5:06:42PM
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Onsite Permit 463-23-000051-PRMT Page 2 of 4
Date issued: 2/16/23 Expiration date: 2/16/24
Work description: MAJOR REPAIR

Special Requirements
Groundwater type: Temporary Groundwater depth: N/A
Pump to drainfield reqd: N/A Filter fabric on top of drain media: Yes

2/16/23: 5:06:42PM ONS_OnsitePermit_pr



Onsite Permit 463-23-000051-PRMT

Page 3 of 4

Date issued: 2/16/23
Work description: MAJOR REPAIR

Expiration date: 2/16/24

Conditions of approval

1.This repair permit is for 3 BDRM SFR.

2.A failing system must be repaired as soon as possible. Should the repair of this system be delayed, the
property owner must notify the agent and provide the reasons for delay, and propose a different completion date.
Delays may be cause for formal enforcement action, which may result in civil penalty assessments.

3.If there are discharges of sewage or septic tank effluent onto the ground surface or into public waters, the
property owner must take immediate steps to minimize the threat to public health and the environment. These
steps must include at a minimum:

4. Having the existing septic tank pumped, the outlet plugged, and the tank utilized as a temporary holding tank
until repair of the system is complete.

5.Securing the area of both contaminated and saturated soils with barricades, roping, caution tape and the
posting of warning notices. The notice must read, "Warning - This Area is Contaminated with Sewage - Please
Stay Out" or similar language.

6.Treating the affected area of contaminated/saturated soil with either a calcium carbonate compound (lime) or
other type of sanitizing compound.

7.Dry soil installation only (June 1 — October 1 unless otherwise authorized by the agent).

8.The system must be installed by the property owner or a licensed sewage disposal business (installer).

9.Vehicular traffic and livestock must be restricted from the system area.

10.All roof drains must be directed away from the system

11.All tanks must be tested for watertightness and have a water-tight riser to the ground surface. Twenty- inch
minimum diameter if less than 36-in deep. Thirty-inch minimum diameter if greater than 36-in deep. Maintain
access to septic tank for pumping and service.

12.Meet all required setbacks

13.The system must be installed in the area approved during the site evaluation and in accordance with the
construction plan approved by the agent, including any changes made by the agent.

14.All work is to conform to OAR 340, Division 71 and 73. Make no changes in system location or specifications
without approval by the agent.

15.For product approval information and manufacturer installation requirements see DEQ website at:
http://www.oregon.gov/deq/Residential/Pages/Onsite.aspx

16.A minimum 18-gauge, green-jacketed tracer wire or green color-coded metallic tape must be placed on top of
the effluent sewer or pressure transport pipe from tank to drainfield.

17 Effluent sewer. The effluent sewer must extend at least 5 feet beyond the septic tank before connecting to
the distribution unit. It must be installed with a minimum fall of 4 inches per 100 feet and at least 2 inches of fall
from one end of the pipe to the other. In addition, there must be a minimum difference of 8 inches between the
invert of the septic tank outlet and either the invert of the header to the distribution pipe of the highest lateral in a
serial distribution field or the invert of the header pipe to the distribution pipes of an equal distribution absorption
field.

18.Header pipe from Distribution or Drop Box must be minimum 4-ft length, level, and bedded.

19.Each drainfield trench must be level within a tolerance of plus or minus 1-inch.

20.Maximum length of an individual trench is 150-feet.

21.Serial distribution, each trench bottom to be level and on contour. Use Drop box(es).

22 A pre-cover inspection of the installed absorption facility (prior to backfill) is required.

23.A final inspection request and notice (FIRN) form including a detailed and accurate as-built plan of the
constructed system and a list of all materials used in the construction of the system must be completed and
submitted prior to requesting a final inspection.

24.Photos of the septic system components must be submitted along with the FIRN.

2/16/23: 5:06:42PM
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Onsite Permit 463-23-000051-PRMT

Page 4 of 4

Date issued: 2/16/23
Work description: MAJOR REPAIR

Expiration date: 2/16/24

This Construction-Installation Permit authorizes the property owner to construct an onsite wastewater system
specified above.

Rules, Approved Material Listing; and Database of Licensed Installers can be accessed at:
http://www.deq.state.or.us/wg/onsite/onsite.htm

General Conditions And Requirements For All Permits: Onsite Construction-Installation Permits are valid for
one year from the date of issuance. The expiration date is noted on this permit. Renewal of a permit may be
granted if an application for permit renewal is received before the permit expiration date. Reinstatement of a
permit may be granted if an application for permit reinstatement Is received within one year after the permit
expiration date. Transfer of a permit from the permittee to another person may be granted if an application for
permit transfer is received before the permit expiration date and no other changes to the permit are necessary.

Installation Requirements: The drainfield must be installed in undisturbed native soil. No alterations of the
natural site conditions such as soil removal or filling, or slope/topography alterations within the approval areas
for both the initial and replacement systems are allowed, unless otherwise authorized by the Agent. Do not
install system when soil moisture, high groundwater, adverse weather, or other conditions that could affect the
quality of installation or reliability of the system are present. If such conditions are present and there is a need
for sewage disposal at the site, the septic tank can be utilized as a temporary holding tank as outlined in
340-071-0160(9).

Inspection Requirements: The system installer and/or the permit holder must notify the permitting Agent when
the construction, alteration, or repair of a system for which a permit was issued is completed (except for the
backfilling or covering of the installation). The permitting agent has 7 days to perform an inspection of the
completed construction after the official notice date, unless the permitting agent elects to waive the inspection
and authorizes the system to be backfilled earlier. Receipt and acceptance of a completed Final Inspection
Request and Notice form by the permitting agent establishes the official notice date of your request for the final
inspection. Faxed copies are acceptable for inspection request purposes only. Originals must be received
before a Certificate of Satisfactory Completion can be issued.

System Backfill Requirements: The system is to be backfilled or covered as follows: * Only after the permitting
agent has approved the construction installation, * or the inspection has been waived * or the Certificate of
Satisfactory Completion (CSC) has been issued by operation of law (where the inspection has not been
conducted within 7 days of notification of completed installation).

Unless otherwise required, it is the system installer's responsibility to backfill the system within 10 days after
inspection and issuance of the CSC. Backfill must be carefully placed to prevent damage to the system. The
backfill must be free of large stones, frozen clumps of earth, masonry, stumps, waste construction materials,
or other materials that could damage the system. Be sure that the untreated building paper, filter fabric, or
other material approved by the agent is completely covering all drain media where required prior to backfill.
The system can be connected to and placed into service once it has been properly backfilled and the CSC has
been issued.

Initial and Replacement Areas — Protection: The installed subsurface absorption field and designated
replacement areas must be protected and kept free of development such as roadways, covering with asphalt
or concrete, filling, cutting, or other soil modifications.

Gabriel Kasiah Natural Resource Specialist

2/16/23

2/16/23: 5:06:42PM
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FIELD WORKSHEET

Name: ?R,ECfffﬁh’ ?V‘V‘F.‘CHG d & xc.

Application No.: 46 3 -Z23 00005/~
RE: SITE EVALUATION REPORT for Parcel #: __ 4 O LTYC o/ o

PrRmnT
Date: Z

Commercial Facility: [] Yes W‘NO Parcel Size: 2 .0l AcrES

APPROVED SYSTEM SPECIFICATIONS

S?5
Design flow: ﬂgpd

Max Number of bedrooms:

: ! 5 Max Number of Employees:

Initial System

Replacement System

[CJConventionahSand Filte/ATT [ ] Other

PdLStandard [ ] Capping Fill [ ]Bottomless Sand Filter
[CJConventional Sand Filtet/ATT [] Other

[o?/p023

] Standard %\Capping Fill [JBottomless Sand Filter

Tank: [ ] 1,000 galN\[] 1,500 gal. [] 2
[] effluent pump requived Deﬂu}m{ tlter required

=
partment [ | Other

Tank: 31,000 gal. [ 1,500 gal. [] 2 compartment [_] Other
[ effluent pump required  [Jeffluent filter required

Distribution Method: W{l JSerial [ _JPressurized

Distribution Method: [ ] Equal [XSerial [ |Pressurized

Absorption facility: i
ffiear feet per 150 gallons p

" Max Depth " Min Depth

jected daily sewage flow

7
Absorption facility: ”'to{a lin5e:r feet
E é linear feet per 150 gallons projected daily sewage flow

%0 " Max Depth 24 " Min Depth

Additional Conditions of Approval
1.
2.

disturbance of natural soil conditions.

Any alteration of natural soil conditions (i.e. cutting or filling) in the acceptable area may void this approval.
Both the initial and replacement disposal areas are to be protected from traffic, cover, development, or other potential

3. The area must not be subjected to excessive saturation due to, but not limited to, artificial drainage of ground
surfaces, roads, driveways, and building down spouts.
4. Placement of a well within 100 feet of the approved areas may invalidate this approval.
O A curtain drain is required, a minimum of feet above the highest disposal trench.
O The curtain drain must be a minimum of inches deep, and installed in accordance with OAR 340-071-
0220 (12).
| Rake trench sidewalls. .
J The system must be installed during dry soil conditions only.
| System must be installed between June 1 and October 1, unless otherwise approved by DEQ.
QAR 3% -071-2i30 ; 7Y0- 0 PH-o0220
CulThzn) [DOREIN KCtommenNDCr 4§ perTH
Limitap ARé4
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_5» ' Semre.  Egum Dﬂﬂ?n{/ﬁl“ caMiTTed SR
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Inspector: M/k
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Onsite Permit
Application Verification

463-23-000070-PRMT

Josephine Onsite Septic Program

700 NW Dimmick Street

Suite A

Grants Pass, OR 97526
541-474-5444

Fax: 541-474-5422
onsiteseptic@josephinecounty.gov
Website: josephine.or.us

Application created: 2/13/23
360615C000330000

Parcel Nbr:
Site Address:

Owner:

Applicant:

Phone:
Email:

4649 LOWER RIVER RD, GRANTS PASS, OR 97526

BRUCKNER, RICHARD L &

Rolando Hernandez - Beeler Excavation
109 Cumberland Drive

Grants Pass, OR 97527

(541) 660-2953
rolando@beelerexcavation.com

Licensed Professional(s):

License Number:

Installer License - 37834
Beeler Excavation, LLC
109 Cumberland Dr
Grants Pass, OR 97527

Phone: (541) 660-2953

Email: dominic@beelerexcavation.com
License Number:  (PB) Plumbing Contractor - PB2635
BEELER EXCAVATION LLC
109 CUMBERLAND DRIVE
GRANTS PASS, OR 97527

Phone: (541) 660-2953

Email: INFO@BEELEREXCAVATION.COM

Acreage or Lot Size: 5.8
System is Failing: CHECKED

Attached Documents:

Name
FIN_TransactionReceipt_pr_20230214_1
02740.pdf

Authorizing Representative (9).pdf

4649 Lower River Road-Plot Map PT.pdf
4649 Lower River Road-Site Plan PT.pdf
20230215101444.pdf

Water Supply: Well
Septic Tank Last Pumped:

Description

auth rep
plot map
site plan
dev permit/ flood zone

2/16/23 1:31 pm

Page 1 of 1
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State of Oregon Onsite Permit ID:  0S408445
Department of Environmental Quality

Certificate of Satisfactory Completion

Installation of this onsite wastewater treatment system has been determined to comply with the applicable
requirements in Oregon Administrative Rules Chapter. 340 Dwzszons 071 and 073 and the conditions of
Permit 05408445 as follows: :

. PROPERT INFORMATION
Property Owner: Delton W Reich “ Townshlp 36S Range 06W Section 34

treatment system wrll functlon 1ndef' mt,‘ly \
contmue for the hfe of the system ‘

4 This onsite wastewater treatment syste must be connected to the- facrhty referenced herein within 5
years of the issuance of this Certificate of! -Satisfactory. ”'ff‘mplet1on (CSC) or rules for authorization
notices, alteration permits, or construction- installation permits as outlined in OAR 340-071-0160, 340-
071-0205, or 340-071-0210 apply, including payment of an additional fee. ’

5 This system must operate in compliance with OAR Chapter 340, Division 071 and must not create a
public health hazard or pollute public waters.

Application ID: 409595, Repair Permit - Single Family Dwelling-Major - Page 1 of 2




*

6 Unless otherwise required by the agent, the system installer must backfill (cover) this system within 10
days after the issuance of this Certificate of Satisfactory Completion.

SYSTEM INSPECTIONS AND COMPLETION DATES

Pre-Cover Inspection by Don Jossie on 11/2/2009

To be valid, this document must be signed'b anAgen " as defined'in QAR 340-071-0100.

P S fewater Specialist 11/9/2009
e 'Date CSC Issued

Authorized Agéft:
Don Jossie

Departmentm‘pff
Western Regio

Application ID: 409595, Repair Permit - Single Family Dwelling-Major - Page 2 of 2




SECTION 3 - As Built Plan:

AS-BUILT PLAN OF THE CONSTRUCTED SYSTEM. Indicate the direction of NORTH. Show locations of all wells within 200 feet of the
system. Show system setback distances from property lines, structures, wells, streams, etc.

| MAIN _Privewry
© - SECTION 4 - Construction was performed by (Signature Required)

« . | certify that the information provided on both pagés of this document is correct and that the construction of this system was in accordance Wit
the permit and the rules regulating the construction of onsite wastewater treatment systems (OAR Chapter 340, Divisions 71 and 73).

_Owner/Permittee or Certified Installer w/Certification#: |Print Name% &)[///0/‘4
Licensed Installer: |Yes l/ No License#: 3?3 ?0 /Cemflcatlon# R / 3@

ﬁ:{:;femﬁed Slgnat% &/,LM&-/ Date/ﬂ jﬂ’ﬁp Phone# ?aff}

3

o1

SECTION 5 - Office Use Onlv: Installer/Owner
D ' (Permittee) N Date:
Notice Accepted ves No ate/}sﬁ - 29 Notified: Yes ° ate//-—aﬁ )

If No, Reason for Non
Acceptance:

Comment:

Application ID: 409595, Repair Permit - Single Family Dwelling-Major, Owner Name: Delton W Reich . Page 2 of 2
DEQ Rev: 4/8/2008




For Official Use Only/Date Received:

Final Inspection Request and Notice - Onsite ID: 408445

Pursuant to the requirements within ORS 454.665, OAR 340-071-0170 and OAR 340-071-0175, the system installer and/or the
permittee must notify the Department of Environmental Quality (or its authorized Agent) when the construction, alteration or
repair of a system for which a permit was issued is completed and prior to backfilling or covering the installation. The
Department (or Agent) has 7 days to perform an inspection of the completed construction/installation following the official
notice date, unless the Department (or Agent) elects to waive the inspection and authorizes the system to be backfilled. Receipt
and acceptance of this completed form by the Department (or Agent) establishes the official notice date of your request for the
pre-cover inspection. Faxed copies are acceptable for inspection request purposes only. Originals must be received before a
Certificate of Satisfactory Completion is issued. Please complete sections 1 through 4 on the form and return it to the office that
issued the permit. Forms that are determined to be incomplete will.be returned.

SECTION 1: Owner/Permittee Information: Township 36S, Range 06W, Section 34

Name: Delton W Reich Josephine County TaxLot#: Tax Lot 1302
Property 3529 Midway Ave., Grants Pass County Planning Approval #: 2009-474
Address: :

SECTION 2: System Component Specifications:

Water tight
A. Tanks/Pumps tg System Type Standard verification®
Tanks(1) [Volume: Lg Mo YCompartments: Manufacturer: Date:
Tanks(2) [Volume: Compartments: Manufacturer: Date:
Pump(s) [HP: |Mode|/Manuf. ﬂ/ﬁ Float(s)Type(1): Model/Manuf.
Float(s)Type(2): Model/Manuf. ,
. B. Piping
Effluent Sewer (tank to drainfield) |Yes \/ No Diameter: 4 ASTI\\/I#/O%.__ 3 03 C/ Length6$ ’
Pressure Transport Pipe [Yes No Diameter: ASTM#/Other: Length:
C. Secondary Treatment Unm\
Sand Filter* |Yes N&n___lype: lContainer Dimensions:
Underdrain pipe [Diameter: \ ASTM#/Other: Length:
Manifold piping |Diameter: \ASTM#/Other: ’ Length::
A,
Internal Pump [HP: WI/Manufacturer
. Floats(1) [Type: Mode\%anufacturer
Floats(2) [Type: ModeI/Mzh{facturer
AN
ATT |Yes |No IModeI: \
Certified Maint. |[Provider Name:
Operation and Maint. {Contract Received? |Yes |No I \
'D. Drainfield Media
Type (Gravel, Pipe or alternative?) /3’ £ zZ /:Zdw . l
Distribution Box Yesw' No
Drop Box Yes No g .
H . . . 7
Distribution Pipe [Y€SyZ4N Diameter: IASTM#/Other. ILengthg‘?a I
Comment
*All Tanks(s) were tested for water-tightness after installation and passed in accordance with OAR 340-073-0025(3)
**Attach sieve analysis for Underdrain Media and Filter Sand
Application ID: 409595, Repair Permit - Single Family Dwelling-Major, Owner Name: Delton W Reich Page 1 of 2

DEQ Rev: 4/8/2008




State of Oregon | Onsite ID:  0S408445
Department of Environmental Quality . Expiration Date: 10/28/2010

Repair Permit - Single Family Dwelling-Major

This Repair Permit - Single Family Dwelling-MajorPermit OS408445 authorizes the property owner to
construct an onsite wastewater system as follow

Property Owner:
Property Location:
Facility Type: r

Application ID: 409595, Repair Permit - Single Family Dwelling-Major, Owner Name: Delton W Reich Page 1 of 2




INSPECTION REQUIREMENTS
I A final inspection request and notice form including a detailed and accurate as-built plan of the
constructed system and a list of all materials used in the construction of the system must be completed
and submitted prior to requesting a final inspection.
2 A pre-cover inspection of the installed absorption facility (prior to backfill) is required.

For pre-cover inspection information, contact your agent below:

/-fqg?\/ ’ W Onsite Wastewater Specialist 10/28/2009 - 10/28/2010

Authorized Agéﬁ: Title ' Date Issued Expiration Date

.Don Jossie

Department of Environmental Quality
Western Region, Grants Pass Office
302 SEH /Street

Grants Pass, OR 97526

Phone: (541) 471-2850 X225

Fax: (541) 479-2764

S?e the Attachment 1 for additional information about your permit.

Application ID: 409595, Repair Permit - Single Family Dwelling-Major, Owner Name: Delton W Reich - Page 2 of 2




SITE PLLAN FOR CONSTRUCTION 7/ INSTALLATION
— Sl of Oregaon

Oepurtment of Swirgrenardsl Oually

. Property Owner- ’DE‘LTO‘V /ZICI\ Shs ID: L
ro 2529 : cay: Grants :Qa,.s-.}‘ _ ;
Site Address: ?59& Midwhy Comty-T uﬂzmﬁ ~R

Rongs: Section: & Lot §\$W‘J‘v\
Townshin: s

s - aSteasNECowel
- S EEUERN G AETEEC ISP ENNE RN NS YU SEAGNAUSONINNG S
l.ll.u.b.n-.v------uuc;:-I!I e ALL | - A
= //07‘ 7-0 yCa//—Q
c,d : /
LO -
(/ef"f F
uis'r % o /’ﬁ/

Ty for arca designated an piot .

Approval is epecif

| W REQUIRES YOU TG H)LLOW
| REGON UTILITY - -
x NIORE RULES ARE SET FORTH .
iR 952 007-0010 Ty 01 H 0AR 952-001-0090.
! RULESBY © -
ai h’E CENYER AT (5 03_2 K19

987

Y )

a4n?s_ _.
tamthe {]Owner or | Authorized A Name (plesss —
B8 WewonfCt_She_Phendec ':

June 14, 2004




SITE EVALUATION FIELD WORKSHEET

.

Township: 3< _ Range: < Section: 37 Tax Reference:_ /L Parcel Size:
Owner/Applicant,__ /&R Evaluator;~J0-<s1e
Inspection Date(s): // o - S'/ Application Number:
SOIL MATRIX COLOR AND CONDITIONS ASSOCIATED WITH SATURATION,
DEPTH | TEXTURE ROOTS, STRUCTURE, EFFECTIVE SOIL DEPTH, ETC. .
- ~— 5
il S N7 T4 3 € 3 =
/Y 37 Y > -7 047//,/ Y trr D&l 2 2
Pitl | Ty e, | SCL— 2T "//y )45 / /
Pit2
Pit 3
Pit4
Landscape Notes: .
Slope: Aspect: N Groundwater Type:
Other Site Notes:
. 3 %o SYSTEM SPECIFICATIONS
Design Flow: gpd
Initial System: = _ 7 ATT Treatment Standard:
Disposal Facility: z"’ﬁzf.,(/ linear feet/square feet Maximum Depth: 3e inches Minimum Depth: (2! inches
Replacement System: ATT Treatment Standard:.
Disposal Facility: - linear feet/square feet Maximum Depth: inches Minimum Depth: inches

Special Conditions:




Township: Range: Section: Tax Reference: Parcel Size:

Owner/Applicant: . ‘ Evaluator:

Inspection Date(s): Application Number:

. . . . . . . _o . . . . . . . . . - .

. . - - . . . . . . - . . . - -‘ . . - .
,

. . . . - . . . . . . ( . . . . . . . - .




m | Requirements For DEQ Use Quly: 09
) ments: : -
Uns Application for On-Site Sewage | plot Plan e g:,ﬁ:mm Jos2E
Treatment System Vicinity and Tax Lot Map_=- Receipt Numb LTI
Department of Environmental = |, Test Pits—5 feet deep _o- Aw e
m Quality - Development Permit - - - Diato of 15t Response
smao@g;\ ) Grantz Pass, OR 97526 Eciu;:i]ed: m ::g:pl Respcosem
Department . ot Plan P-a
Enwvironmental Phone: (541) 471-2850 Vlcnmty and Tax Lot Map J Esmm {;‘Dmam Nember
Fax: (541) 479:2764 Test Pits -5 feetdeep = > i andredyrd
Developn;gpt Permit y
e/ ton Idich 3522 /%/ﬁwf Cronk Bes OR 27527 479 293%
Name Mailing Address City Stae Zip Code Phone Number - -

B. Lecal Property Desciption

eV L 37 /392~ Tosa0had
Township Range Tax Lot Acreageor LotSize  County
Property Address: 3527 ﬂ7 a/tcz,yc, Suse Gran?s (s 5 R P7527
Address City State Zip Code

Dircctions to Property: DMQM Zf/ug 7$ /¢/ /C/Wﬂq E;Lff Sr 2V /%g/tum/ 7#/0,;- Yespt
F Rst Dveuny Bost Mﬂcy; Taix die. 5’ 00" up Uvvesry, Divawwpy Curves tr lefz‘ HA" Hona

A%

L xisting Facility / }’mpmui I dLI|I[\ { Water Information 1

Existing Facility: Pmpnsed Facility: Water Supply:
NSingle Family Residence D Single Family Residence (] Public
) Name
Number of Bedrooms 0\ Number of Bedrooms M Private 2. UJ@/ / S
[] Other O Other Well, Spring, Shared

l) Type of Application

[J Authorization Notlce for:

] Connecting to an Exlmng System Not in Use

O Replacing a Mobile 1iome or House with Another Mobile Home
or House

D Renewal Permit
(] Existing System Evaluation
[C] Permit Transfer

] Permit Reinstatement

[] Site Evaluation
[} Construction Permit

Permit
B&Pﬂﬂ' {1 Minor

g @20y v cuggry vy dog )

[0 The Addition of One or More Bedrooms

O Alteration Permit O] Personal Hardship
3 Msjor [J Minor DO Temporary Housing §§
[ Other - Pleasc Specify ‘E\
If the required fee and attachments are not included with this application, it will be returned to you as incomplete. Post a sign with ™
your name and address at the entrance to the property. Flag route to site and indicate ot and test hale numbers. %
]
By my signature, [ certify that the information 1 have furnished is correct, and hereby grant the Department of Environmental Quality t;%
and it’s authorized agents permission to enter onto the above described property for the sole purpose of this application. <
- ]
, @7 V/U//ﬁv La-2Y- 24 :ﬁ
Signaturd Date ~
’/%u &)////&m i) Y76 FF33

Applicdht’'s Name ~ Please Print Legibly Applicant’s Phom Nurmober Applicant's E-mail Address

By Box 835 Gravts sy OR 77528

Applicant’s Mailing Address

Applicantis the [] Owner 2{ Authorized Representative
(] Authorization Attached

Licensed Septic Installer

IR (ol amr

Installer’s ¥ame

Rev 12-6-02 bjk



PN

[DEQ . EXISTING SEPTIC SYSTEM DESCRIPTION

M ’ 2 . . . A AS
Please answer the fol]owinc questions as completely as pos’Siblc, and to the best of your knowledge.

1 Your existing sep’ac system consists of (check all that apply)

" Septic Tank o Dlsposal Trenches “E1 Capping Fill ~ - [1'Sandfilter -
O Seepage Bed [ Cesspool or Pit [1 Unknown ' .
D Other (Descnbe) _ ' '
2. When was your septlc system mstalled" o - ' : ‘
. (Date) (Permit Number)

3 Tank material: O Concrete (1Steel [ Plastic or Fiberglass [0 Unknown

4. Septic tank vq'lu.me‘(in gallons)

Attach receipt if available.

» o .
[T A S SRR S TORL R A

5. Whe_n, was tge \s_eptic tank last pumped‘?

6. _Number of dxsposa.l trenches o e
7. Total léngth of d.‘lSpOS&l trenches (m fect) ~ _ |

8. Do you propose to use the cx1stmg sepbc system? ch 0 No EI

9. Isyour septlc system currently in use? YesDl No El If no, date of Iast use

fe
,ﬁa... ..

qﬂ L

.\

10. :If the scptlc system current[y serves a du{ellmg
‘ How many peOpIe occupy the dwellmg'?

How many bedrooms are in the dwellmg?

11. How many bedrooms wﬂl be n; the proposed dwe]]1ng‘7 How many occupants ?

12. 1f the septic system serves a business:
How many total employees arethere? - Type: - - (specify asto type of plumbing fixturés i.e.

toilet and hand washing, shower, kltchen wastes?) e o
. Type of business ‘ Lt B -

13. Is there a proposed change of use of your structure (home or busmess)? Yes EI No o
.If yes, please explain . .

14. ‘Provide a plot plan (sketch) on the reverse side of this form showing the best estimated or actual
.measurements that locate the existing septic tank and disposal trenches, property lines, easements
existing structures, driveways, and water supply. Indicate the direction of north. If you are proposing to

replace the septic system, indicate the test hole Iocatlon

By my sxgnature I certify that the above information and the plot plan on the reverse 51de of this form are
accurate and true to the best of my knowledge.

(Datc) Signature of Property Owner or Legally Authorized Representative

svstem: YesO NoO Atmchcd O Date Issued .
Catificate of Satisfactary Completion Iesued: YesO NoDd Imtlals -

DEQ use only: Record of existing

Permit Number
Other file information:




s of Oregon

Department of

Eswirormenial

Quality DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
510 N.W. 4% St,, Room 76
Grants Pass, OR 97526
(541) 471-2850

LETTER OF AUTHORIZATION

Let it be known thﬂ{ u (A _L/ //a/ﬁ 5 ﬁ/g /o ﬂ/e /él 7—,&3 /"/0_(

Has been retained to act ad my legally authorized representative to perform all acts for development on my
property identified below:

aadress or Rowt: 3529 /Mrolway S
city: Grants foss  smeOR . Zib code X 7527
And described in the records of Josephine County as:

Township . Range _ __  Section_ Tax Lots)
PROPERTY OWNER:

Signature:x_«_EW‘”’ @?Q:(//‘/‘ _ bae_ (02508
Printed Name:_‘@“' f/?f/} f@/v M / d’ﬁ - )
address: 3529 Mo way A ... vuolk YAF293S

City, State, zip Graufs ég :.% oL 915,_)__,‘7__,4_._,._1‘-‘&‘:/‘,_,_,,;/,,,- :
SJ/\‘, o?</‘/'/2-7(p

LEGALLY AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE:"

Signature: S » _Date:_r/ o -2Y-09
Printed Name: // o S
Addresszpo 8OA F35 Phone: (/75 F&33 _

City, State, z&;&}aﬁﬁ 55, 072 97528 Fax 4768033

1 S8




NON-REFUNDABLE
5=
FEE: $275 CHECK: 1> iCASH

JOSEPHINE COUNTY DEVELOPMENT PERMIT

' PERMIT NUMBER: 2009-474
. TWN: 36 RNG: 06 SEC: 34 QQ: 00 _TAXLOT 1302
SITUS: 3529 MIDWAY AVE ACRES: 2.01 ZONE: RR5S
Applicant: ATILLA THE HOE Applicant Phone: 476-8833
Applicant Address: ' ‘ '
Owner: REICH FAMTRUST REICH, DENTON & REICH,
_Owner Address: 3529 MIDWAY AVE GRANTS F’ASS', OR 97527
S SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS .

Assigned. Situs/Space Number Address Card____

County Road* ___ State Highway*__ Other/NA___ Access Permit in File___

Violation - Development Permit to resolve violation(s) Comment:

Approximate Flood Hazard Area - Professional Certificate in File___ NA___ Reason:
Floodway Fringe - Base Flood Elévation ft. NA Reason:

Floodway - Approved Engineer's "No-Rise" Study in File__ NA___ Reason:
LOMA (Letter of Map Amendment) on file

Scenic Waterway - BLM Authorization in File___

. Stream - Name Class 1 Stream _ Class 2 Stream____
Wetland - Division of State Lands Authorization in File__ NA___ Reason:
Nesting Site - ODF&W Authorization in File NA Reason:

Erosion Hazard - Plan in File NA Reason:
Fire Hazard - Plan in File NA Reason:

Aggregate - Restrictive Covenant/Aggregate Impact Area Agreement in File___

I[] 00000 00 00000000 000 &
|0 HRRRR KR RRRR RIRRN R0 S

Airport Overlay - Declaration in File NA Reason:

Enterprise Zone -
Historical - Historical Committee Review Schools Three Rivers
Part of Total - map no. : Acres:

Site Review Conditions - Comment:

|PROPOSAL:

EXISTING STRUCTURES:

DECK FIR ' ' S . Repair Onl S IBALRS
eptic Repair Only. .
DECK FIR F.rontSetback. 30
MOBILE DOUBLE WIDE Side Setback: 10
MH DBL WIDE SKIRTING : : .
ROOF COVER ROLL ROOFING Rear Setback: 25
MAIN.AREA ( 3 BEDROOMS) Stream Setback: NA
GARAGE DETACHED y ‘ Heicht: 35 ft.

Additional Terms:

OTFER PERMITS REQUIRED: WACCESS AUIFED EROW TY:PUBLIC woaxs DEPT OR STATE HIGHWAY.DIVISION.- ALL STRUCTURES: APPROVED BY THIS |
BERMIT:MUST ALSO BEAUTHO : ' T ‘
WITH THE:TERMS OF THIS ‘PEHMIT WILL RESULTUNREVOCATION. - LSIFICATION OF INFORMATION:IS AIVIOLATION OF STATELAW.
Signature: @M/Zﬁ” Date: /¢ ~2& 7 7
Contractor Name ATILLA THE HO% // License#: 38390
Approved: Date:__lo-2G - 2OOA
PP —e

INOTE: '-AU'THORIZED"&?GSES;’M‘UST-‘BE‘UNBERWAY WITH ALIFREQUIRED PERMITS WITHIN 1" YEAR FROMIDATE OF ISSUANCE'OF THIS PERMIT.” - ||




SITE PLAN FOR CONSTRUCTION / INSTALLATION

b

) |

s Pien MustBeCurrent  Property Ownar: DELTOW [lich She 10:

Site Address: _ 3527 m{(j“’/l]"/ oy Grants Ly cw\'/‘gm’p/v; "l
fm: Range: _ Section: __ Tax Lot

Acros: Subdvision: Lot _ Bk

mt—————

Scale: 1 Square = _Fost | mmmmmmmmm

/(/07— 7_5 JCa/—Q _

| certity thet the above Information tn the of my knowiedge. This sits plsn is bawed on actual
measurements and conditions on the , _
tamthe ] Owner or [ X Authorized Name (plesse print): Zagr/(fuz///(ﬂ”//)

D . P
' June 14, 2004

OBS: wimrd\Cl_She_Plndoec -
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Josephine Couﬁty, Oregon

PLANNING OFFICE

Michael Snider, Director
510 NW 4th Street / Grants Pass, OR 97526

P JOSEPHINE COUNTY, OREGON-

- : (541) 474-5421 / FAX (541) 474-5422

SO TO .""'f ner .
FROUD-TO BEHIEBIST E-MAIL - planning@co.josephine.or.us

June 1, 2008
Delton Reich

3529 Midway Avenue
Grants Pass OR 97527

Re:  Health Condition Renewal:  Legal# 36-06-34-00, TL 1302
Site Address: 3529 Midway Avenue

Dear Delton Reich,

Our Records show you were issued a Medical Hardship permit to allow temporary placement of a second dwelling
on your property. The Rural Land Development Code requires this permit to be renewed annually.

Enclosed you will find renewal forms which include:

>  Septic approval from DEQ. The state law requires clearance from the Depa)rtment of Environmental Quality
(DEQ) if the second dwelling is served by a septic system. Please contact DEQ directly at 471-2850. There is
a place at the bottom of this letter for DEQ to sign-off on the septic system. This form must be signed
annually by DEQ unless your medical hardship dwelling has a separate septic system.

> Revised Physician’s Certificate. This form must be signed annually by the attending physician for all care
receivers with temporary conditions. Our records indicate that the care receiver is Delton Reich and the
medical condition is (need new updated physician's certificate).

(Property Owner's Signature)

> Signature Page. This form must be signed by the property owner, the care provider, and the care receiver.

Please obtain the appropriate signatures where indicated and return this letter with the completed forms within 30
days from the above date, together with a $35.00 renewal fee. (Please make checks payable to Josephine County
Planning).

As a reminder, once the medical hardship ends, the second d\}&/l—ﬁﬂg must be removed or converted.

Sincerely, Applicaift is in complignce with DEQ requirements.
Debbie Todor /1/: W N 1esty
Administrative Secretary A W?ent/of Environmental Quality Signature
cc: DEQ ,
Date: é'//’ﬁf \(z;ndtr /?mmm/ %u{ b3/ 0

» OFFICE HOURS ¢ Mon & Fri: 8-12 & 1-3 ¢ Tues & Thurs: 8-12 ¢ Wed: Closed <«

“Josephine County is an Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer and complies with Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973"




Josephine County, Oregon

Board of Commissioners: Jim Raffenburg, Dwight F. Ellis, Dave Toler
PLANNING OFFICE

Michael Snider, Director
i 510 NW 4th Street / Grants Pass, OR 97526
) ]OSEPHINE COUNTY, OREGON (541) 474-5421 / FAX (541) 474-5422

pr— E-MAIL - planning@co.josephine.or.us

" -PROUD TO BE

June 1, 2007

DELTON REICH
3529 MIDWAY AVENUE
GRANTS PASS OR 97527

Re:  Health Condition Renewal - Legal: 36-06-34, TL 1302

Dear Mr. Reich:

Our records show you were issued a Medical Hardship permit to allow temporary placement of a second
dwelling on your property. The Rural Land Development Code requires this permit to be renewed
annually.

Enclosed you will find a renewal form. The form must be signed by the property owner, the care provider

and the care receiver. Inaddition, a revised Physician's Certificate 1s enclosed. - This form must be signed
annually by the attending physician for all care receivers.

Finally, state law requires clearance from the Department of Environmental Quality (DEQ) if the second
dwelling is served by a septic system. Please contact DEQ directly at 471-2850. There is a place at the
bottom of this letter for DEQ to sign-off on the septic system. Please have the appropriate official sign
where indicated and return this letter with the completed forms within 30 days from the date shown above,
together with a 335 renewal fee.

As a reminder, once the medical hardship ends, the second dwelling must be removed or converted.

Sincerely, . -
Y Applicant is in compliance with DEQ

requirements.

Debbie Todor [ S50
Administrative Secretary W
" Ijept. of Environmental Quality

cct DEQ v Date: 7 ~/ O 4

== QFFICE HOURS 4 Mon & Fri: 8-12 & 1-3 ¢ Tues & Thurs: 8-12 ¢+ Wed: Closed &9

“Josephine County is an Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer and complies with Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973"




Josephine County, Oregon

Board of Commissioners: Jim Riddle, Jim Raffenburg, Dwight F. Ellis

PLANNING OFFICE

i Michael Snider, Director

510 NW 4th Street:/ Grants‘Pass, OR 97526
(541) 474-5421 / FAX (541) 474-5422
E-MAIL - planning@co.josephine.or.us

June 6, 2006 : .

DELTON REICH
3529 MIDWAY AVENUE
GRANTS PASS OR 97527

Re:  Health Condition Renewal - Legal: 36-06-34, TL 1302.
Dear Mr. Reich:

Our records show you were issued a Medical Hardship pelmit to allow temporary placement of a second
dwelling on your property. The Rural Land Development Code requires this permit to be renewed
annually.

Enclosed you will find a renewal form. The form must be signed by both the property owner, the care
provider and the care receiver (as the case may be). In addition, a revised Physician’s Certificate is
enclosed. This form must be signed by the attending physician for all care receivers.

Finally, state law requires clearance from the Department of Environmental Quality (DEQ) if the second
dwelling is served by a septic system. Please contact DEQ directly at 471-2850. There is a place at the
bottom of this letter for DEQ to sign-off on the septic system. Please have the appropriate official sign
where indicated and return this letter with the completed forms within 30 days from the date shown above,
together with.a 835 renewal fee.

As a reminder, once the medical hardship ends, the second dwelling must be removed or converted.

Sineétely, . . .
/ Applicant is in comphance with DEQ
R 77 o
(//‘k_,&,ﬂ{/'f‘:\\\.,é\)—_;?ﬂ/;(;{/;//// ‘ requirements.

Anne Ingalls /m %&é“

Admin Secretary
cc: DEQ Dept. of Environmental Quality

Date: o ~/ 2 - ¢
Nerodal e G-30-,0

I%° OFFICE HOURS 8-12 & 1-3 (Mon, Tues, Thurs & Fri) 8-12 (Wednesday) =

*Josephine County is an Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer and complies with Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973"

- \




Department of Environmental Quality
510 NW 4th Street, Room: 76

Grants Pass, OR. 97526

(541) 471-2850

st AUTHORIZATION NOTICE/ HARDSHIP CONNECTION/RECORD REVIEW

cuatly ‘To Use Existing Sewage Disposal System _ Authorization Notice # 1705-322
Date: 6/24/05 T:__ 36 R: 06 __S: 34  TL# 1302
REICH, DELTON 3529 Midway Avenue
Property Owner Property Address

Mailing Address:_3529 Midway Avenue, Grants Pass, OR 97527
Purpose of Notice:. HARDSHIP CONNECTION -- 3 bedroom mobileé home.

Type of System: , Inspection Date: ~ + ~1F - 2.000 ,
. J
Disposal Trenches: Sq. Ft. 2 (o]e) Lineal Ft. 20O Date Installed: 3 -28-7% 2 Permit#: / 3 25
. Tank Size 9 00O Gallons System Designed to serve Gals/Day or Bdrms. -
+ /000 GAK. PR Wawoswie MW, ~ SEz  Perwar # /6552 ,-4 rMsTanes 8-3-89,
INCAUDES EAseme NT; AS  SysTewm
INSTALLED Upofe. Trmatr * (32,
- ~LOCATED ON TL 1302, - -
Foundation lines of any structure must be
a minimum of 5 ft. from the septic tank &
a minimum of 10 fi. from the disposai field.
No vehicular traffic is allowed over the
* tank or field.
/ - — — - i
/ This notice establishes that the sewage systermn located on the property identified above appears adequate by ( ) field inspection (. record review to
serve a with a peak sewage flow of . gallons per day.

¢ The sewage disposal system appears to be functioning satisfactorily at the date of inspection. However, it is the opinion of this Department that this
system has the potential for a winter time malfunction due to inadequate soil conditions and/or high winter water table.

¢ The sewage disposal system does not appear to be functioning satisfactorily for the following reasons.

comments:_M .M. o2 Waesswe s focumed o Th [30] cymu S own
SEINC AWK AnY  Conneemd o e Se¥Ne Syeton Locaws ou TL 1302.
'NOTE: THIS PERMIT IS REQUIRED TO BE RENEWED IN .S YEARS. Current fee of $430.00 is subject to change.

RLJAEBL e 43005

DEQ Representative Renewal Date _-30~/0

Note: This Notice does not guarantee satisfactory or continuous operation of the sewage syStem.
WR-GP rev.1/96




HARDSHIP CONNECTION - . , B
s ' : - RENEWAL - ' - ' 7N\
AUTHORIZATION NOTICE : : On
To Use Existing Sewage Disposal System
Dare: 6-28-94 : AN.# 1794-447 .
: T. 36 “R. 6  gSec. " 34 T, 1302 C DEPARTMENT OF
4 ' ' ENVIRONMENTAL
REICH, DELTON 3529 MIDWAY AVENIIE
Property Owner . Property Address QUALITY

Mailing Address:_ 3529 Midway Ave., Grants pass, OR 97527

Southwest Region

Purpose of Notice:HARDSHIP CONNECTION - RENEWAL Grants Pass Branch Office
. : - . © 510 NW 4th St., Rm #76
rype of System:_ stanched] Inspection Date:_7 /ja /9 Grants Pass, OR 97526

disposal Trenches: Sq. Ft.i’oo Lineal Ft.zox?.s’ Date Installed 3{28’{72. (503) 471-2850 -

looco ¢+ -

Tank Size 900 Gallons. System Designed to serve 44 Q~ Ggls/Day or .7 Bdrms.

- THIS PERMIT MUST BE RENEWED AT LEAST EVERY TWO (2) YEARS -

) Tal\302 23007 . TR0\

E3 % AN

° |
4o <
/‘4"/“’“7 / | -

. i |

; /

4 / ,

R goeee

JThis Notice establishes that the sewage system located on the-proﬁerty identified above

“ appears adequate by (ffield inspection Jrecord review to serve 2 gae ! Loe d One. slale
with a sewage flow of 5o gallons per day. , : ~Ztﬁe of structureij ZZ.@

']JThe sewage disposal system appears to be functioning satisfactorily at the date of inspection
 However, it is the opinion of this Department that this system has the potential for a winter
time malfunction due to inadequate soil conditiomns and/or high winter water table.

"]The sewage disposal system does not appear to be functioning satisfactorily.

JOMMENTS :

-

wﬁ‘f%/’, Déte Issued: 7 ’/§ -’7/

: - 7
)EQ Representative Renewal Required by: 9 (T~ Qé

lote: This Notice does not guar.ant‘ee' satisfactory or continuous operation of the sewage
system. ‘
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) : - For DEQ Use Only: '
’{/\Q\ Requ"r ements: Date Received (e - ;q 'Og
T Application for On-Site Sewage Plot Plan . a | Fee Paid 190 .50
Treatment System - - Vicinity and Tax Lot Map o . Receipt Number [I¥ 28
, ' Test Pits—S5 feet deep a Application Number___[ 1OS-32 3
Department of Environmental . - .
" Quality Development Permit a Date of 1st Response é ~30-05 o
TH R Date of 2nd Response
510 N.W. 4™ st. Date o 2nd Re
State of Oregon Grants Pass, OR 97526 Included: ate of Final Response
Department of . Plot Plan . G/ Date of Completion
gm'il'f:y"mema' Phone: (541) 471-2850 Vicinity and Tax Lot Map & 0 Scamned | 0 Data Entry
ua . _ . Underground Utility Locate Number
Fax: (541) 479-2764 Test Pits -5 feet deep ED/’ 1-503-232-1987 or 1-800-332-2344
‘ Development Permit -

| 7 I, , ,
Qé/,lmv fwm 3539 /%/(d&/a% Wle GFf OK G7537 Y79- 2535

Name Mailing Address ) City State Zip Code Phone Number
- 4T

QDS\‘ﬂ//uh e

cl (o 34 /302 2.0/

Township Range Section Tax Lot . . Acreage or Lot Size" ¢ : County /
¢ S
Property Address: 35;2? LY. chM W‘C ) é‘/ﬂn /s f% AN D 9752 7
. Address City ~ State Zip Code

Directions to Property: /57‘ CD//eg,e Q)c//' on 4o Q(Ww.7 - /Z/Cf/\f M Qenw\n,, on 12 }’l«zo/wcq,

e

H. cLU\).gvucw], on KT

C. Ex1stmg Facﬂlty / Proposed Facility / Water Information

Existing Facility: Proposed Facility: ) Water Supply:
(] Single Family Residence ' [ single Family Residence [ Public
3 ) Name
Number of Bedrooms Number of Bedrooms - . [ Private <54\0(,’0(:[ / A e/ / 5= 3 fes oda
] Other D Other 5 Well Spring, Shared e

D.T pe of Apphcatlon '

Authorization Notice for:
[J Connecting to an Existing System Not in Use

Site Evaluation enewa'l' Permit

[l L]
[] Construction Permit [ FE x1st1ng Systeni Evaluation . ) |
D Repair Permit D enm it Trans fer O Regacmg a Mobile Home or House with Another Mobile Home
. . or House
d Majer d M“}O" _ e emﬂt Remstatement [ The Addition of One or More Bedrooms
O Alteration Permit : o Personal Hardship
O Major [ Minor: . : Temporary Housirlg
[0 Other - Please Specify

If the required fee and’attachments are not mcluded ‘with this application, it will be returned to you as incomplete. Post a sign with
your name and address at the entrance to the: property. Flag route to site and indicate lot and tést hole numbers. :

By my signature, 1 certlfy'.that the mformatlon I have furnished is correct, and hereby grant the Department of Environmental Quality
and it’s authorized agents\ ermission to enter onto the above described property for the sole purpose of this application.

/Llwémé//\ . / Fed~ L RY

Slgnature Date
/(/p«,c//#m’l /ﬁu‘w\' ' GF77-RA735
Applicant’s Name — Please Print Legibly Applicant’s Phone Number Applicant’s E-mail Address

2529 M/‘c/w@ Hve (7. O G727 -

Applicant’s Mailing Address
Applicant is the :Owner /ﬁ Authorized Representative [ ] Licensed Septic Installer

[] Authorization Attached

Installer’s Name
Rev 12-6-02 bjk




EXISTING SEPTIC SYSTEM DESCRIPTION

State of Oregon
Department of
Environmental
Quality

Please answer the following questions as completely as possible, and to the best of your knowledge.

1.

10.
11.
12.

13.

14.

Your existing septic system consists of (check all that apply):

\Eﬁ Septic Tank L’ﬁDisposal Trenches O Capping Fill [ Sandfilter
O Seepage Bed O Cesspool or Pit O Unknown -
O Other (Describe)
When was your septic system installed? - \A 1= \ 325
' (Date) (Permit Number)

Tank material: Qﬁ*Concrete [d Steel [ Plastic or Fiberglass [0 Unknown
Septic tank volume (in gallons) \ B

When was the septic tank last pumped? B -4 24 Attaéh receipt if available.

Number of disposal trenches 9\
Total length of disposal trenches (in feet) 4 S0
Do you propose to use the existing septic system? Yes\[__pl\ No O

Is your septic system currently in use? Yes No O If'no, date of last use

If the septic system currently serves a dwelling:
How many bedrooms are in the dwelling? How many people occupy the dwelling?”

H‘.Kv mang: bidrooms will be in the proposed dwelling? How many occupants ?

If the septic system serves a business:

How many total employees are there? Type (specify as to type of plumbing fixtures i.e.
toilet and hand washing, shower, kitchen wastes?) '

Type of business

Is there a proposed change of use of your structure (home or busmess)‘7 Yes [ No\ﬁ
If yes, please explain '

Provide a plot plan (sketch) on the reverse side of this form showing the best estimated or actual
measurements that locate the existing septic tank and disposal trenches, property lines, easements,
existing structures, driveways, and water supply. Indicate the direction of north. If you are proposing to
replace the septic system, indicate the test hole location.

By my signature, I certify that the above information and the plot plan on the reverse side of this form are
accurate and true to the best of my knowledge.

b-27- 0 /%zénm . }@u\J

(Date) Signature of Prope/rty Owner or Legally Authorized Representative

DEQ use only: Record of existing system: Yes 0 No D Attached 0 Date Issued

Permit Number Certificate of Satisfactory Completion Issued: Yes[d No [0 Initials

Other file information:




Hardship Reauthorizations WORKSHEET

THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED WHEN APPLYING FOR A HARDSHIP
REAUTHORIZATION.

To qualify fof a $140 file review fee, the applicant must meet the criteria on the attached -
policy, ' '

To verify compliance with the pdlicy provide the following information:
Date Hardship was established: 5 - 57

Name of individual(s) establishing hardship: (J/fem ¥ Or #he KRelch
Date hardship authorization or reauthorization from DEQ expired: 7 -/7- Aoos™ .

SEPTIC SYSTEM INFORMATION:

Date original septic Lwas installed: g - 3-87

Type of system (i€ standard)capping fill, sand filter, etc)

Date septic system was last pumped (provide receipt): ¥ - 27- 79
Date sand filter system was serviced (if applicable):

Applicant must:
complete this form
complete the Authorization Notice application
provide a legible site plan
pay the appropriate fee
sign the following statement:
a. To the best of my knowledge I have observed no surfacing sewage in
the vicinity of the sewage drain fields. I further certify thatall
- plumbing fixtures (sinks, showers, toilets, etc) are connected to the
existing septic system and not draining on the ground surface..

P\cdom L-Rd08

name date

il e

OVER FOR POLICY STATEMENT




NEW POLICY FOR HARDSHIP RENEWAL FEES

Hardship “reauthorizations” must comply with all the relevant
requirements of OAR 340-71-160, 205, & 220. Reauthorizations can be
issued with a file review (current fee of $140) based on the following
criteria: ) :

1.

There are no unresolved pollution complaints concerning the
septic system on the property where the Hardship dweilling is
located.

The renewal is for the same occupants (both dwellings) who
received the original Authorization Notice authorizing the
Hardship.

. The applicant presents evidence such as a receipt from a licensed

sewage disposal service provider showing that the septic tank has_
been pumped within the last 10 years.

The applicant has kept current with all past required permits and
inspection requirements. ' _ |

The apblication for renewal must be made within 90 days of the
current renewal date.

The applicant signs a statement (over) that the system is

- functioning properly with no sewage surfacing.

A revieW of the submitted plan must show all Rule required
setbacks between the existing system, wells, and structures
(driveways etc) are still maintained.

Sand Filter systems and pressure distribution systems must have a
current maintenance record showing that the system has been
properly maintained by annually flushing the laterals, annually
cleaning the screen, and checking the tank every 3 years for solids

" accumulation as required by OAR 340-71-0305.

NEW HARDSHIP AUTHORIZATION NOTICES AND HARSHIP. :
AUTHORIZATION NOTICES THAT DO NOT MEET THE ABOVE CRITERIA
MUST PAY FOR A FULL AUTHORIZATION NOTICE FEE (CURRENTLY S430)

6/17/04
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Department of Environmental Quality
510 NW 4th Street, Room: 76

Grants Pass, OR. 97526

(541) 471-2850

AUTHORIZATION NOTICE/ HARDSHIP CONNECTION

To Use Existing Sewage Disposal System Authorization Notice #_ 1700-257
Date:_6/26/00 T 36 R 6 S 34  TL# 1302
REICH, DELTON ‘ 3529 Midway Avenue
Property Owner Property Address

Mailing Address: 3529 Midway Avenue, Grants Pass, OR 97527

Purpose ong(ﬁce: HARDSHIP CONNECTION _- 3 hedroom mobile home

. { ¢ s ~ N
Type of Systegaﬂdard / W;‘gfa /T'\ € VLC_,E'\ Inspection Date: ? ’_:./7 — rQ e p
Disposal Trenches: Sq. Ft4.$x 200 Lineal Ft. .>20 G Date Installed:  / fj 7 9\ Permité: /€5 S~ 2
Tank Size /60 0// g&¢ Gallons System Designed to serve 4/ 5C Gals/Day or f/ Bdrms.

—See )u\x/m'f i Jg{hz —_

Foundation lines of any structure must be
a minimum of 5 ft. from the septic tank &
a minimum of 10 ft. from the disposal field.
No vehicular traffic is allowed aver the
tank or field.

& .

This notice establisheg hat t}l sewage syst 1y.identified above appears adequate by%ield inspection %ﬁecord review to
serve &8 Matiiih v C UV ewit ) st eliispt with a peak sewage flow of {/‘rf‘ gallons per day.

00 The sewage disposal system appears to be functioning satisfactorily at the date of inspection. However, it is the opinion of this Department that this
system has the potential for a winter time malfunction due to inadequate soil conditions and/or high winter water table.

00 The sewage disposal system does not appear to be functioning satisfactorily for the following reasons.

COMMENTS:
NOTE: THIS PERM%UIRED TO BE RENEWED IN YEARS. Current fee of $310.00 is subject to change.
8
= W‘__j Date Issued: 7~/ 7-208 0
DEQ Representative ‘// Renewal Date ':7._,’/ 2 -A0L S

Note: This Notice does not guarantee satisfactory or continucus operation of the sewage system.
WR-GP rev.1/96




DEPARTMENT OF FOR OFFICE USE ’9
ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY Date Received: ¢ 7¢-4q
510 NW 4TH STREET ROOM: 76~ |DuteCompletedt 2 4774 700
(541) 471-2850 R EC EEV Control No.: /74 4 - 1.
]
JUL 06 2npg
: = APPLICATION Wgstate of Oraegon - p .
O SITE EVALUATION Bj%mem@ﬁ
O REPAR PERMIT AUTHORZ AT KIcE - AAferdho b /f
O ALTERATION PERMIT : 0 HARDSHIP AUTHORIZATION NMrews
0 OTHER- PLEASE SPECIFY ‘
REQUIREMENTS: {]/ INCLUDED:
Plot Plan ........ccowvomnene... /E/YES O NO e T yes O No
Vicinity and Tax Lot Map ........ YES [0 NO ... eereeeerenneenns - YES 0O NO
Test Pits- 5 feet deep ..o, YES O NO e a s 0O No
Development Permit ............. «g/ YES O NO oo ﬁs ‘0 NO

{3 Post a flag and/or sign with name and address at entrance to property and leading to test holes.
{0 Label all holes with hole number and lot number.

For Applicant- PLEASE PRINT

(\c\“\‘mf\ @\Q&CK/I | 33-1? Mt&wiv P‘LJQ QQ

Property Owner’s name Property Address/ City

SYA & RY (302 usaofz\mc
Township Range Section Tax Lot # : County

2.\

Subdivision Name ' Lot # Block # Acreage

' ' 4 =3 regadenccss
Public Water Supply Private Water Supply (Specify Type)
Single Family Residence (Home or Mobile)- v Number of Bedrooms ' Other- Specify

. Directions to

Property:

By my signature, I certify that the information I have furnished is correct and hereby grant the Department of Environmental

QMW agent permission to enter into the above described property for the purpose of this application.
/Q Qcoi/\ b~ 28 0O :
/%-—4 %/* T Date
D Authonzed Representative
{1 D.S. License No.
Owner’s Mailing Address Applicant’s Mailing Address (if different)
< A nape . < Apae
DA ML S W Sl W
Phone: Phone:

rev.4/96 WR-GPtb




DEPARTMENT OF FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY Date Received: __ £ Z¢~¢ ¢
510 NW 4TH STREET ROOM: 76 Date Completed: __»
- Required Fee:  ffef, /—
GRANTS PASS, OR. 97526 Receipt No: ™7 % 557
(541) 471-2850 ControlNo.: /704 - 25 7

= =4 APPLICATION FOR:
[J SITE EVALUATION O W CONSTRUCTION PERMIT J e / -
(0 REPAIR PERMIT AUTHORIZATION NOTICE - / s /
0 ALTERATION PERMIT : [0 HARDSHIP AUTHORIZATION Nerew o
[J OTHER- PLEASE SPECIFY
REQUIREMENTS: {/ INCLUDED:
PlotPlan ......ccooovviiiiiiieiice, /{Y’ES O NO e <L YES 0O NoO
Vicinity and Tax Lot Map ........... YES 0O NO ., : YES O NO
Test Pits- 5 feet deep ................... YES [0 NO ., B/{ES O NoO
Development Permit .................... YES [0 NO i, YES O NO
O Post a flag and/or sign with name and address at entrance to property and leading to test holes.
(0 Label all holes with hole number and lot number.
For Applicant- PLEASE PRINT )
. ¢ . .

De\ton \@\42,{ c( 4 3529 miduoay due . Q

Property Owner’s name Property Address/ Cify
N ~
: ' . —_ AN
BYA & 3¢ (302 .)AU.SJ,OI/\W\C
Township Range Section Tax Lot # _-County
2o\
Subdivision Name Lot # Block # Acreage
S l\v‘\»ﬁw& \u:)e\(\ﬂ‘ (Z u':m\\\g -3 f e Q\Q&(\S

Public Water Supply Private Water Supﬁiy (Specify Type)
Single Family Residence (Home or Mobile)- Number of Bedrooms Other- Specify
Directions to
Property:

By my signature, I certify that the information I have furnished is correct and hereby grant the Department of Environmental
Quality (;x/lz't:j;fhiﬁied agent permission to enter into the above described property for the purpose of this application.

/2 Y JARTS 6 ~28 00

Signature Date
O Owner

O Authorized Representative

0 D.S. License No.

Owner’s Mailing Address Applicant’s Mailing Address (if different)
< A pape < Apae
_) ¥ \ L \\—_ ‘/ L4 ‘ v \ \_’
Phone: Phone:

rev.4/96 WR-GPtb



O Department of Environmental Quality
reg()n Western Region .
Grants Pass Branch Office

510 NW 4th St., Rm #76
Grants Pass, OR 97526-2019

(541) 471-2850

John'A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor

June 27, 2000

Robert Reich
3529 Midway Avenue
Grants Pass, OR 97527

Re: Hardship renewal
3529 Midway Avenue
36-6-34 TL 1302

Dear Mr. Reich:

When you were in the other day, this office neglected to notice that you were not the
property owner and therefore the property owner needs to sign the Application (a copy of
which is enclosed) or else sign the enclosed Letter of Authorization. The Letter of
Authorization can be used for this and any future septic matters.

Please have Delton Reich sign either the Letter of Authorization or the Application, both
of which are enclosed, and return it to this office in the enclosed self-addressed, stamped
envelope. If you have any questions, please contact this office at 471-2850x22.

Sincerely, . .
jRANS A
TERRI EASTER

Office Specialist

Enc.

Containg

DEQ/SWR-104  vawas




HARDSHIP CONNECTION | | o
. _/" - RENEWAL - Ve .
e | | -
AUTHORIZATION NOTICE : : On
To Use Existing Sewage Disposal System
Date: 6-28-94 AN.F___1794-447 :
| | ENVIRONMENTAL
REICH, DELTON 3529 MIDWAY AVENIIE

Property Owmer . Property Address QUALITY

Mailing Address: 3529 Midwav Ave,.  CGrants pass, OR 97827

; ' Southwest. Region
Purpose of Notice:HARDSHIP CONNECTION — RENEWAL Coants Pas Brch Office

. . . © 510 NW 4th St.,, Rm #76
Type of System: S'/anlx r(/ Inspectlon Date:#LA#L__ Grants Pass, OR 97526

Disposal Trenches: S5q. Ft.io‘D Lineal Ft.zox¥.s’ .Date Installed_ 3/28/72 (503) 471-2850

looo & -

Tank Size 900 Gallons. System Designed to serve %50 Gals/Day or '7 Bdrms.

-~ THIS PERMIT MUST BE RENEWED‘AT LEAST EVERY TWO (2) YEARS - - ]
. 2-300/ ‘
A
, 20 |
|9 4 \
B \
/ Ll gt ¢
- \

/

—~

/ \\_\z cor 3“*3‘/ o . .
e A 1 v /0
.,This Notice establishes that the sewage system located on the property identified above
appears adequate by ffield inspection (frecord review to serve a g / o d e ,,.g;,'/(
with a sewage flow of 45p gallons per day. Zt-yfpe of structure” m
[]The sewage disposal system appears to be functioning satisfactorily at the date of imspection

. However, it is the opinion of this Department that this system has the potential for a winter
time malfunction due to inadequate soil conditions and/or high winter water table.

[]JThe sewage disposal system does not appear to be functioning satisfactorily.

COMMENTS:

-

wﬂ(ﬁ/’// e D#té Issued: 7 4’4- / g ’/7 /(/

— : . v
DEQ Representative Renewal '.Reqilired by > _(2- & ¢

Note: This Notice does not guar'antee"satisfactory or continuous operation of the sewage
system.

NEA/CWRIINA ’ o



Reg.No: . Clerk. - Forward.
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ISTI EWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM DESCRIPTION
TO BE USED WITH AUTHORIZATION NOTICE, ALTERATION, AND REPAIR PERMITS.
Answer the following questions to the best of your ability.
1. The existing sewage disposal system consists of (check all that apply):
\L/ EJ/_ Septic Tank

Disposal Trenches
0 Unknown
D A ~
a
a
2. When was your sewage disposal system installed? / / ?

Year : it#
3. Tank Material: ‘

a Steel
Concrete

Volume in gallons:

S. Total Jefigth of dxsposal trenches in feet: &0
X your sewage disposal system currently in use: \ y g/§ e g
If no, how long has it been out of use? ] /

itIs your sewage system surfacing backiﬂgymd%the dwelling? ANO

/’ EXISTING: PROPOSED:
' (whdt is there no (what you want to add)
A@ Residence /?beﬁrooms: ’ﬂi \ # of bedrooms:
' of occupants: ; \{of occupants:
Hardship Residence # of bedrooms: | # gf bedrooms: j—/
W # of occupants: | # of gccupants: »
Muitifamily # of bedrooms: I # of bedgedms:
(Duplex, triplex, # of occupants: - of occupgnts:
]
Comm ;‘:76 lity: type of estimated daily occupancy estimated daﬂxc::cupancy
businéss employees/clients # employees/clients # '
Y /4_ p N —
Othé/ plain # of bedrooms:
# of occupants:
N
/ and/or
employees/clients # | employees/clients #
Note other waste streams (i.e., industrial wastes);
f certify that the above information and th{}plot plan are accurate and true to the best of my knowledge.

Representative. s

rev. 4/96 WR-GPtb




HARDSHIP CONNECTION @

A < RENEWAL - _ —~
W : h _ '
- ‘ AUTHORIZATION NOTICE : : On
To Use Existing Sewage Disposal System
Date;  0-28-94 AN.#____1794-447 -
r. 36 “R. 6 Sec. -~ 34 TL 1302 - DEPARTMENT OF
: _ ENVIRONMENTAL
REICH, DELTON. 3529 MIDWAY AVENIIE
Property Owner . Property Address QUALITY
Mailing Address:_ 3529 Midway Ave,, Granfts:pass, QR 07527 . .
: 7 u - Southwest Region
purpose of Notice:HARDSHIP CONNECTION =~ RENEWAL Grants Pass Branch Office
A : . © 510 NW 4th St., Rm #76
Type of System: S%anzl\ rd/ Inspection Date: . 7///.27/96/ Grants Pass, OR 97526
Disposal Tremches: Sq. Ft.90o  Lineal Ft.zox?.s’ Date Installed__%%égééé (503) 471-2850

jooo & -

Tank Size 900 Gallons. System Designed to serve 450 Gals/Day or ‘7 Bdrms.

_ THIS PERMIT MUST BE RENEWED AT LEAST EVERY TWO (2) YEARS -

/
2 -3c0

shed -~ -~
v / N P —
AN - Y,
) / N \ ) //
: N 2 eur e
; . c -
L \b\ 93 7
™~ -

-~ —_— —

v

This Notice establishes that the sewage system located on the property identified above
appears adequate by (ffield inspection record review to serve 2 g e / Lomme d Oe ,mé/(
with a sewage flow of 450 gallons per day. Zt?:pe of structure”/wzqa

[]The sewage disposal system appears to be functioning satisfactorily at the date of inspection

. However, it is the opinion of this Department that this system has the potential for a winter
time malfunction due to inadequate soil conditions and/or high winter water table.

[]The sewage disposal system does not appear to be functioning satisfactorily.

COMMENTS: |
O/Q/,)\rfj;/v&;/’f Date Issued: 7 ’,J/E /?/

DEQ Representative . Renewal ‘equired by: - _/2- 5 ‘

Note: This Notice does -no.t guafa'ntee’ satisfactory or continucus operation of the sewage

system.

DEQ/SWR-104 ’ @



FOR OFFICE USE OWLY

DEPT. OF ENVIRONME_N Al QUALITY
Southwest Region TAL Q ‘ Date Rec'd: 2 f 73
Date Coleeted: - 28— 3

Grants Pass Branch

510 N.W. 4th St. ;
Grants Pass, OR. 97526 . Requlred Fee é/éo —
(503) 471-2850 Receipt No.: 2, 200
Control No.: /799~ ¥4z
APPLICATION. FOR: ' ' k _‘
[] SITE EVALUATION '[TJ CONSTRUCTION PERMIT A{/////ﬂ

[ REPAIR PERMIT Y| _AUTHORIZATION NOTICE M

[] ALTERATION PERMIT D PERMIT RENEWAL

[] OTHER (Specify)

REQUIREMENTS:

Plot Plan ' Kl ves - l:] no Attaclnd yves T[I no
Vicinity or Tax Lot Map—— P yes [0 no Attached yes [J no
' Test Holes O yes T no Attached [J yes [0 no
Development Pemmit-—-——>=f4"yes [ no Attached-~ O yes 0 no

FLAG OR SIGN AT ENTRANCE TO PROPERTY AND LEADING "TO HOLES [] yes [] no

PR ST U VOE VA ST SOF ST S0 J ST ST WA R WS W0 S S Y00 WD S WP S oY
nnnnnnnnnnnnn

et ) b ket bk el St b I

A 2k A A

For Applicant - Please Print

YN 17 5527 /%,/MM e P

PToperty Owher s Name . ) Property Address
36 L 37 /3o Jps//fﬁe
TEEEEHIET_' . Range : Section Tax Lot No. County
2.0/
Subdivision Name Lot & Block # Acreage

Lo Y/ S/[m \
jﬁ%ﬁ(‘/ /) /iué Z@J\M&S >

Public Water Supply - ‘ Private WaCer Supply, SpECLIQTTyDe)
3 Bdrm [L#""f-—e 7 3 Boly o M P Forr sty 2 /,9 ”4644”7
Single. Family Residence - No. of Bedrooms ~ .Other - Specify

Directious T'o Property:_ & §¢€ ﬁ/é;!é(@/, q/

I certify that the information I have furnished is correct
e Department of Eanvironmental Quality and its au;horlzed
r into the above described property for the purpose

By my signature,
and hereby grant th
agent perm*sSLQn to ente
of this applciation.

Owner
é{;&/é%gkzjé /6;;/Ckf ' Authorized Representatlve

ignature te ] S D. S License No

Owuner's Haillng,Addreés Aoollcant s Mailing Address (lf different)

Dot A Db e

3529 /?// ey Al 3535 /7[///4)@ A -
(s Vi 5! N G527 / raalrs /%55 i ?75 27
Phone: g7 ~ RE35- Phone: &7 - /é& g




TO BE USED WITH AUTHORIZATION NOTICE, ALTERATION AND REPAIR PERMITS.

EXISTING SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM DESCRIPTION

Answer the following as best you can.

10.

11.

12.

The existing sewage disposal system consists of (check):

Septic Tank %*?Disposal Trenches [] Unknown .. ..
] Seepage Bed ] Cespool or Pit :

[] Other — Describe

When was your sewage disposal system installed? - j&;%‘ ! //;7§Z;Z‘ 4;é}?/

J

Year Perm1t1
Tank Material: '/’éf/ Newo 71/3777/( /" 39 /;—or A/((/(/é/z/,ﬂ
7(17/9//
[] Steel . . }{ Concrete [] Other

Volume of the septic tank in gallons: jQZ?C?

When was the septic tank last pumped? é%%j E> (attach receipt)

‘Total length of disposal trenches (feet) 7)) /7 %@L

Is your sewage disposal system currently in use? /&Thyes [] no

If no, how long has it been out of use

What do you propose to connect or add to the septic system, (i.e.,
additional bedroom(s), another dwelling, etc.)? Hardship?- Medical?

Repair Permit: | Is your sewage system surfacing {Zf[/ , backing up inside
the dwelling 7

Is the problem year around or seasonal
- o
If the sewage disposal system serves a dwelling, how many bedrooms in

the dwelling?—éﬂii—fb How many people occupy the dwelling? Z +V =6

If the sewage djisposal system serves a business, how many employees do
you employ? J - Type of business

Provide a plot plan on the reverse side of this form showing actual

measurements that locate the existing septic tank and disposal field,
property lines, easements, existing structures, driveways, wells and
springs. If applicable, show where the system is failing. Indicate

North direction.

By.my signature, I certify the plot plan on the reverse side and the above information
is accurate and true to the best of my knowledge.

éignature of Property Owner or Date
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: 1
Josephine County Environmental Health Services Z

Josephine County Courthouse, Grants Pass, OR 97526

S {\ :.; e CW W‘é"\/ /ng %};,
.. APPLICATION FOR SUBSURFACE SEWAGE DISPOSAL P E R M l T L/

C
INSTALLATION LOCATION_3929 MIDWAY AVE

-

DEVELOPMENT PERM'T_-«';T... 9-470 (NOTE: This Permit is for 22-K Mobile placed on IL 1301 &

tied into system on 1302. . el
(See Permit #14305 for-Syst. on TL 1301 fororiginal
6-26-89 1325 - e _16555 MH.)
Date Site Eval. # Old Permit # :
PROPERTY OWNER REICH, Delton 476-2935
: ~ TELEPHONE
MAILING ADDRESS 3529 M1dway Ave G.P. - 97527
With Easement from 3531 Midwa
INSTALLATION ADDRESS 3529 MIDWAY AVE. (h00k up_on 3529 Midway }) 1\
DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY T 36 RO sec.34 TL 1302 0% 9’3/?/1;‘}}/
Acres 2201 Subd.____ Lot —Blk— Uf
Authorizati ‘
PERMIT REQUESTED New — Repair UtNngégt'OM(Bf er '/f
BUILDING INFORM. Home Mobile Home _XX__ No. of Bdrms. _3
Commercial No. Employees Other
PROPOSED WATER SUPPLY Private _X Community Public Other
DEQ $5.00 Permit $45.00 / .
s_ TOTAL PERMIT $50.00 7‘%/@ pery S
Permit Fee Paid / Clerk / Date CK dk 6-26-89 Applicants Signature T

SUBSURFACE SEWAGE DISPOSAL PERMIT: **Approved : Disapproved

MINIMUM SEPTIC TANK CAPACITY IN GALLONS: [ Yvo
TRENCHES: Square Feet Width _4 /7 Length __________ Depth
Equal Loo e Serial

**SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS AND CONDITIONS:

Nofeo /)(«./%‘4 o e ;7,/,\,.-,// - :L’u/f//a)(rw fj’Z&‘r yreet’ // N el

Sl Aok (S f e o Fre-Cover inspe
7 Approval Is spe2ific only for area deslanated on plot

_ ciion required. Inspaciion
will be made within 7 days of nofification.

: Stes; ' System connection must be made withi ‘
over this area and no wells within 100 ft. of this area.  following installation to avoid furihg;t?g;g.l e

/ T pA
2 . DATE ISSUED: 4/27/.7 THIS PERMIT EXPIRES ON: &—R F—F0
anitarian 4

AUTHORIZATION NOTICE
Existing System Approved

CERTIFICATE OF SATISFACTORY COMPLETION
Installer 2 Om by
Disposal Trenches E;&qﬂ'ﬁéﬂ:z Lineal Ft.
Tank Size: [lUov Gallons
System Designed to Serve 37/~ GALS/DAY or X Bdrms

=2 <.
DATE APPROVED: ___ 57 7/ 1 SIeNED: __ 70~ 7

THIS PERMIT AND THE ENCLOSED RECORD FORM MUST BE POSTED IN A \
CONSPICUOUS PLACE AT THE BUILDING SITE WHEN THE FINAL INSPECTION IS REQUESTED.




.‘x;;;f' . CHANGE IN USEAGE STATEMENT
- For Structures connected to an existing On-Site Sewage System -

(FOR ALTERATION PERMITS AND AUTHORIZATION NOTICES)

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 5527 /?gngzﬂ@%;7 2 E
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: T 34 R & 7 s 3y T.L. [ 30X

1. SEWAGE SYSTEM INSTALLATION INFORMATION:

Septic System records found? NO YES __f:::// PERMIT # /?5EQ\§:/

Septic Tank Size: 3(}29 gals. Drainfield Size: ft.

Original system was designed to'serve:(#) . . Bedrooms (residential)
or (#) . Individuals (Commercial).

2. THE LAST ESTABLISHMENT SERVED BY THIS SYSTEM WAS:
A. RESIDENTIAL USEAGE:
(#) Bedroom MOBILE HOME or (%) 3 Bedroom HOUSE

If residential - include all rooms built for use as bedrooms though actually
used for other purposes, i.e., den/sewing room, or rooms easily converted to
bedrooms. :

B. NON-RESIDENTIAL USEAGE:
Type and number of plumbing fixtures

Misc. Info.

Date system was last in use:
3. I PROPOSE TO CONNECT:
A. NEW RESIDENCE WILL BE A: (#) N Bedroom MOBILE HOME
or (#) Bedroom HOUSE

If residential - include all rooms built for use as bedrooms thaugh actually
used for ‘other purposes, i.e., den/sewing room, or ‘rooms easily converted to
bedrooms.

B. NON-RESIDENTIAL:

USEAGE: ’ ' To serve (#) Individuals
Type and number of plumbing fixtures

Misc. Info.

4. THIS PROPOSAL IS FOR CONNECTION OF A SPECIAL (22K) HARDSHIP USEAGE:
NO YES / To Serve (#) Individuals.

pERMIT ¢ [ 6 55 &
ATE (26— %7




. | 89 JUN 26 AM G 12 V110 P2269

EASEMENT

 89-08779

WHEREAS  __Delton W. Reich _ ("GRANTOR")is the owner
of the following two lots (or parcels) of real property located. in

__Jgagph;ng____ County, Oregon, to wit:

IAELHIL The West 265 feet of the following described property:

The South 330 feet of the West Half of the Northwest Quarter of

the. Southwest Quarter of Section 34, Township 36 South, Range 6 West
‘of the Willamette Meridian, Josephine County, Oregon.

THISCE

LQ&—IIA The East 390 feet of the following described property:
The South 330 feet of the West Half of the Northwest Quarter of the
Southwest Quarter of Section 34, Township 36 South, Range 6 West
of the Willamette Meridian, ,Josephlne County, Oregon

;TZ,':SOQ

s

WHEREAS ‘GRANTOR has applied to the State of Oregon through its Department
of Environmental Quality ("State” or "GRANTEE") for a report of site
evaluation for the proposed construction of an individual on~site sewage
disposal system ("Report™) on Lot I intended to serve Lot II; and

WHEREAS Oregon Administrative Rules, 340-71-130(11)(b) and 340-71-~
150(4) (a) require GRANTOR to execute an easement and covenant in favor of the
State as a condition precedent to issuance of a favorable reporc concerning
the construction of a system on one lot intended to serve another lot;

NOW THEREFORE in con31deration of the issuance of the report to GRANTOR
by the State, and other good and valuable con31deration, receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, GRANTOR hereby conveys to the State ("GRANTEE"), its
successors and assigns, a perpetual, non-exclusive, appurtenant easement in,
upon, and running with Lot I allowing the GRANTEE'S officers, agents,
employees- and representatives to enter and inspect, -including by excavatlon,
the on-site sewage disposal system on Lot I serving Lot II.

GRANTORS, for themselves and their heirs, successors and assigns,
covenant and agree: :

1. ~To:grant or reserve,. and record a Utlllty easement, in a form
approved by the GRANTEE, in favor of the owner of Lot II upon
severance of the above described lots; and

XL3443
(For same ownership)



BIJUN26 AM 3:.12 Vi 10 P2266

2.. That Lot I shall not be put to any use which would be detrimental
to the permitted system or contrary to any -law (including an
administrative rule) applicable to the permitted system.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the GRANTOR executed this easement on thls'__;u;_

day of June - 19 89 . .

(Gra.ntor's)

STATE OF OREGON ) .
. . ) . ) ss -
County of _Josephine ) y
. ) .
June 26 , 1989 )
)

Akm ﬂw&

- and acknowledged the foregoing J.nstrument

Personally appeared the above-named

_to be ‘their voluntary act.

NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON
My Commission Expires: c/7~/g ~9 0

T
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_FEE § _ . -- JOSEPYINE COUNTY DEVELOPMENT PERMIT
S L 3% w /304 IENT PEmAIT

{J "Urban Growth Boundary - ) Coupty [ Previous Permit No. "

(J subdivision [] Major Partition Block Lot.
{J HMinor Partition: Date '

T

dITHSNHMOL

Flood Hazard Flood Elevation ' feet. (If yes, building site
elevation may be required prior to issuance of Building Permit.

Eﬁ
TE

Wy

Is proposed structure within the Flood Hazard Area.

~Scehic Waterway (If yes, requires permit from Dept. of Trans.portation.)

~

4 Requires Watermaster review or approval,
he

19NV Y

\
s

oodooug o

ot

4{;

er: )( 50°' -fuel required Alrport Overlay __ Erosion Control

NUOMD

o OBy Sy >~ Tat)

surfaced driveway required.
House No. to be clearly visible from a dedicated right-of-way.
_— . :

(1 [Z] stream Setbagk: 50 ft. from Class I banks and 25 ft. from Class II banks.

Garage

<

O
ar
3
(<1}
-
<.
]
m
3
b wn
e : — m
§ PROPERTY OWNER™S_ /2@/7 M— PHONE : ?‘7;' 2% 3 4 2
3 S —
2 MAILING ADDRESS: =5 34 WW /u j/?)_f/ =
& DEVELOPMENT ('309_\ - Ex1sTikG PROPOSED / =
T Vacant Land: [] Yes [] No ) : ' 2 v : w by
o Conventional Residence: T4 G : _ _Br ~ X
A Manufactured Housing U ou ‘7,6 3 Br% ‘v i\ I)O-—«—VLDQ—Q_ -__S;Br T \]x
o Multi-Family O "Units ] v ‘Units ) _\(\
2 Commercial 0 ] ; jwd
- Industrial . 1 .~ — =< 1]®
Agriculture Bldg. ‘,7 ] - Y S;
Addition to Existing Bldg. M 3N
Home Occupation [:]f,és . ]:] ~_ N
] .
]

it
Other EZ]/@LD;W

Proposed Building Height-

2

SITE REVIEW REQUIREMENTS MADE A PART OF THIS DEVYELOPMENT PERM!T

wores Y LS e sOTA Cordiion,, oyl ~ Dl
Alaclence T, Lo_airmovel 77 AdiiiTeme 2 % C i
Zoning Classification 4 A& - _2 Property Acreage ==2 -2 [
SETBACKS FROM PROPERTY AND STREET:
Front: ?/)/ Ft.; Center Line & 0'/ Ft.; Sides /0/' Ft.; Rear';J- /Ft
Additional Setback Notes
ACCESS: [_] Easement, Private Road, or Court Declared Public Road
[T] Non-matntained County Road
[C] Maintained County Road. Obtain road approach permit from County Public Works

(

=~ $S3YAAV—"7

"3dag A3ajes/Butpling-yuig

z
s

-

o=

=

o Department. AN
2 (] state Highway. Obtain road approach permit from State Highway Department. \LS
= ;
L] ADDITIONAL PERMITS: ALL STRUCTURES APPROVED BY THIS PERMIT MUST ALSO BE CLEARED WITH THE \/
3 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND BUXLDING/SAFETY DEPARTMENTS. ‘ S
3 **luconnccr\\mronnAﬂou PROVIDED BY THE APPLICANT MAY INVALIDATE THIS PERMIT.** \‘gl
1 2 t .
> .~ o™
5 p \E] Owner [T] Contractor License 4 “\\J§
© Slgnature ) &
?- 7 -0
o APPROVED_BY /2 u/féw\_ _ DATE -2 /? PERMIT ﬂ/ /0 E\ /
3 ..
- THIS PERMIT VALID FOR ONE YEAR, THE USES AUTHORIZED BY THIS PERMIT SHOULD BE ESTABLISHED OR I E?,
UNDER CONSTRUCTION WITHIN ONE YEAR. / 0 ~
THIS PERMIT EXPIRES é /C>‘}9‘4' ? ~
/ &)
HEV 6/1/88 / §




= W oges

RN DA LIS W) o




%

e
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DRAW A DIAGRAM OF YQUR PROPERTY in the space provided below, showing

lot shape, keeping it directional; showing the location of the test-
holes and any existing or proposad wells, driveways, streams, existing
structures, or anything else that would have any beaLlng on the septic
system. (Test holes must be a minimum of 6 ft. deep and 75 ft. apart).

SHOW THE DISTANCE from two adjacent property lines to one of the test-
holes and the distance between the test-holes.

FLAG THE ENTRANCE to the property and all test holes with flagging
provided. Put your name on flagging at the property entrance. If
test holes are hard to locate because of brush, distance, etc., place
flags leading to the holes from the entrance.

RETURN PLOT PLAN AND ZONE VERIFICATION with fee when applying for a
Site Evaluation for Septic approval.

{50V
é‘//é@ 57”7

AL {2 i Teih

Tﬁii (j 5ﬁ73J ( A} <oV NORTH
/ n)ﬁ(’/(ﬁ 2

r}fﬂLﬁL

TN

M4NMS i

DAY

DEMsRAG

I certify that the test holes are _ . _
Tocated as shown above: Eealth Department Representative
Appﬁcanrs’j}gnésﬁf Date ‘Evaluated

PRy A — : -







JOSEPHINE COUNTY HEALTH DEPT. RECORD OF SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM

. ~‘En‘v--.‘-_onmental Health Services To Be Completed By Installer . PERMIT # / é 5—5_ 2
" PERMIT- ISSUED TO: ﬁq (C Lu D‘g /r/‘a-v. INSTALLER'S NAME:M‘_‘_ or
" MAILING ADDRESS: LY N Lesaty : S
PROPERTY ADDRESS: “© /

Total Number of Dwellings: / Total Number of Bedrooms: E

SEPTIC TANK  1otal 1iquid capacity /O &  qallons Material C‘e/l/vu/ud"

INFO. Distance of Water Source from Septic Tank 7 g 0 #' feet

Total Linear Feet ft. Total Square Feet

DRAINFIELD Width of trench or bed ft. Type of rock filter material
INFO. Depth of rock OVER drainline Depth of rock UNDER drainline

Transit used - YES NO

DISTANCE OF WATER SOURCE FROM DRAINFIELD feet

SKEICH OF ACTUAL SYSTEM AS CONSTRUCTED
Please prepare an accurate, detailed drawing of the constructed subsurface sewage system that includes the
following required information:

1. Location of "North".

2. Llocation of roads/driveways.

3. Specific description of the installed subsurface sewage system (tank(s) and drainfield), including
all dimensions together with distances from water sources, streams, buildings, etc.

4. Specifically identify the septic tank lid location.

(Please use permanent/stationary landmarks as reference points when identifying distances.)

b,
b

>

=

‘:;ié_f’!,; =
. s - 20 24 haV"

INSTALLER'S SIGNATURE _ ‘\Mj;ez DATE ?’3’?7

For Health Dept. Use Only:

REMARKS :

DATE f///p? SANITARIAN %é/



. 4\/ [N Josephine County Health Dept.

e
APPLICATION FOR DOMESTIC SEWAGE DISPOSAL PERM @
_/

P {:, o ) PermitNo. N2 1325

/3{737 Expiration Date_7—\4~" N

" ‘Street address of installation {(1f no street address, describe specific Iocatlon) M \&ugm L l CG e

‘l AONGITCA 3 ALY 5 ’ﬂ\l\; \S‘\\(ﬁ\mm M‘§&nﬁ(’0 \{\(‘\zxe%x
Property Owner: (\\m Ve (v,;vlfi H?Q Telephone A b ISSS \t\
Mailing Address: \’8—)? \\A(‘n F\D\Orng, >'(D&r0

street city state —
DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY Township ?SQJ’ Range G Sectuon%":!; Subsection Code_ NS
(attach copy of assessor’s map) NS \\ W ot L %\
Building site area in acres Name of Subdivision:

gM-_/%QEZ/
Tax Lot Number: imensions of building site: Width Depth
PROPOSED WATER SUPPLY: Individual — Well (drilled XOdriven___dug___ ) Surface Spring
Public: City. Community System{name)

PROPOSED SUBSURFACE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM: new_/ repair privy
Installed by owner — yes {f no, give name of person |nsta|||ng system
Have you any objection to having your application for a permit being made public? yes no /.

BUILDING INFORMATION: HomeLMobllehome Number of bedrooms 3

FHA or VA insured loan — yes no Commercial{type):
Garbage disposal unit  — yes no Industrial(type):
SEPTIC TANK SYSTEM REPAIR INFORMATION: Indicate proposed layout using as much detail as possible.
Septic tank material:
Steel_____ Concrete . ;‘zc/
; -
Date installed: : Q <
Distribution box:  Yes No o >
~ <
Linearfeet . Square Feet C
- Q’ LY
Miscellaneous: Z
7Y L o
Depth to ground water — 57
Tc_)pography(slope %) 1{7‘.\
Distance from water source R
Date last pumped
Probable reason for failure

Fee Schedule: new system $5,00 repair $2.00 hook up to existing system $1.00 privy $1.00

P?.t Fee Baid Q,% 4 Checked by:

o 79 Lol A N 19- £=))

-/ - Ighétlre of praperty owner
/d é 7 Date Issued: ';—\ Y-

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE Vi

Domestic Sewage Disposal Permit: Approved __[—~" Disapproved L 2’/0"7 2

0 O samtarlan date

Minimum septic tank capacjty in galions:

TrenchA,unare feeM wadth@é__ length=22 0_ depth,&L

Seepage bed__ square feet ] 3570 width length depth

Seepage pit___square feet width fength depth

Dry Weli squarefeet____ width_____ length____ depth

Privy

SPECIAL IN?:I'RUCTIONS: )’<9(’O jf?lhg‘\eljp [N -"‘!;l-() e 8o D’ST ""‘{,\,(__ Y)OT—'H\
A

uO;?J\Ga"d Yo Il ""’-}75 hele€ , K'Qeﬁ“) ")"I”‘?m(’LO’\ SWMa /Oéd a s ass be.

MOBILE HOME EXTERIOR PLUMBING SHALL COMPLY WITH ORS 446.125 and OAR 44. 490
>
Individual Sewage Disposal System Approved Q% W b/zg(' 7 2

itarian Z g date
Mobile Home Plumbing Approved Zjé%/l % 3-2¢-72—

sanitéfian date P
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" JOSEPHINE COUNTY;-HEALTH DEPARTMENT

w0 M emora nd u m - 714 N.W. “A” Bt., Grants Pass, Oregon, Ph. 476-4264

L
1

DATE: Decembi;l‘r 1§' 1971 - =

. T0  : Mr, David Watts -
' YROM . : p, Costanzo, RaS.

‘. BUBJECT: pppmit Application #1325

The lacatlan~av th§7?u1lding site which was investigated by our
department—far a*subsurfﬁce disposal system, was completely sat-
urated with water. The test hole was full to ground level with
water. We would like to observe the tast hole for a few days so
we can determinz how permanent the high water table is. The
present ground water situstion could have & detrimental effect

on the adequate functioning of a subsurface gewage disposal system.

If you have any further quedtions, please!' contact this of fice.

Charles D. Caatanzo.' R..S.‘

utmosaaras Y

A o e
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L SOIL  PERCOLATION  TEST  RECORD : :

j }' . | NAME mn/\)—uj 7§L’ o DATE Test performed . /r:;/é q /q ?L

'J :'f’l‘ ‘ ADDRESS'. OF PROPERTY M(ﬂa\_)(ww y€ __ SUB-DIVISION__ i L
TOWNSHIP RANGE SECTION /SUB-SECTION __TAX LOT MO, -

Tole | B BT [T 7% TI T 1T | T [T |7 [ T 1T T
No. |S D] G'| ™| 30| T lhre,| ™ [1hr30' | ™w |2 he.| ™" |20 | TW 13-

L Wy g~
A
i

~——p
\\—/

. GENERAL WEATHER CONDITIONS JUST .-GENERAL SOIL CHARACTERISTICS .. 5 PS-Pre-soalred (yes or ncD , PRSI -
. BEFORE AND DURING THE TEST . , . -+ SW=Standing water day fbllowing pre-soak. (yes or no)
' i e T T=Time HD-Hole depth . ‘ o

L g o . - "+ If-Inches fall
T St o — . . . MPI-Minutes per inch

= o /- - . S ITW-Inches to water _
R — _ i " 'NWL=New water level (used - :
ER : o R . e when water is added o hole) C%—w
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Josephine County Health Dept.

/
o /
_{ RECORD OF INDIVIDUAL SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM

*”¥To Be Completed By Installer:

- Permit Issued to: Nameﬁ@d&LﬂL&jﬁ——lnstaller s Name ‘lﬂ//‘/ﬁwﬂ‘“’ﬁ/

Mailing Address , Permit Number. (325
,LJD_?:_&M:J L2 Property Address - a3
Total Number:  Living units___a___bedroomc baths basement: yes no l
Water Supply: public system ______ individual_"_'/__ community.
Septic Tank: distance from well _£80C_ feet Materlalc‘dLA/\i_
total liquid capacity_222 _gal. Inside length______ ft.
inside width ft. Inside depth ____._ft.
liquid depth ft.
Tile bisposal Field (trench / orbed_____ ) Distribution Box? vyes (- no other
Length of trench or bed J/” ft.
Total linear feet 298 ft.
Width of trench or bed A5 ft.
Total square footage G20 ft.
Distance between tile lines [’ p— ft.
Type of rock filler material /2.0
Depth rock over tile 2 ft.
Depth rock beneath tile & i ft.
Grade boards used: yes no_~ :
Seepage Pit: depth width _ length
square feet lined(dry well) , or gravel filled(pit)
Privy: ground excavation: depth width __ length

cubic feet

Distance of well from subsurface disposal unit 700 ﬁ :
-
, 2-28-7%
SIGNATURE OF INSTALLER DATE

SKETCH OF ACTUAL SYSTEM (Show cross section of dry well or seepage pit)

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
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System meets all codes and apparently WILLﬁx_—WILL NOT. function satisfactorily and is tl"erefore

APPROVED __for occupancy. DISAPPROVED

t

Remarks

! JOSEPHINE_COU T:}LTZ;DEPARTMENT

San)|tar|




R , HARDSHIP CONNECTION

e

’ N
AR :
' o - . AUTHORIZATION NOTICE On
T To Use Existing Sewage Disposal System
Date: 10/12792 AN 1792-604
T. 36  R._6  Sec._ 34 Ti 3302 - DEPARTMENT OF
,, P S T ENVIRONMENTAL
REICH, DELTON 3529 Midway Ave.
Property Owner : _ . Property Address S QUALITY

Mailing Addre.SS' same - Grants Pass, OR. 97527

Southwest Regicn

510 NW 4th St., Rm #76
Type of System: %C/&/LC/ : Inspectlon Date /O/lq‘ /q 2" Grants Pass, OR 97526

o K Y. -
Disposal Trenches "Sq. Ft. _?LO_O_ ‘Lineal Ftv; Date InstalledMOB)Ul 2850

0O
Tank Siz_eZQQQJ.anllons. System Designed to serveﬁ{OGals/Day or 7 Bdrms.

NOTICE?: THIS PERMIT MUST BE RENEWED EVERY TWO (2) YEARS

!:’1' - Co ‘ S'
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K , / \ g ,(;&_ -
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X @ 7, S
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H’fﬁls Notice establishes that the sewage system ldcdated on the property identified above
appears adequate by fJfield inspection ()record review to serve a One [)erw?nm\'f gme t one

with a sewage flow of 450  gallons per day. (tyde of structure) :/b’elm/vkoway
wWioble o
[1The sewage disposal system appears to be functioning satisfactorily at the date of :Lnspecztlo‘lfl‘«<

However, it is the opinion of this Department that this system has the potential for a winter
. time malfunction due to inadequate soil conditions and/or hi_gh winter water table.

{]The sewage disposal system does not appear to be funct'"ioning satisfactbrily.

s

COMMENTS:
/)@ % Date Issued: /0/20/91 /
DEQ’Representatl'Ve ' Explratlon Date: @Wﬁ

A [2

Note: This Notice does not ‘guarantee satisfactory or continuous operation of the

system. ' . . S /\,{ﬂi 57/&/\4 &/O@Q

NeTe~ U s ot TL 1301 Tred st DR
Qﬁé’ S;/g/‘m b Tho 1302- o / Eg5rro7if— ™ DEQ/SWR-104 &



- FOR_OFFICE USE ONLY /
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY [ . "0 vy, . /C7// /2] T2

Southwest Regi ! _
Grants Passegtg:ch Date Completed: I 1of72[F2
510 N.W. 4th St. - - ‘ ' Requ@red Fee: /(> 0 — ' 7
Grants Pass, OR. 97526 Receipt No.: A 27
(503) 471-2850 . Control No.: /792 -Zoq ‘

APPLICATION FOR

Site Evaluation Report . ]

Permit to Construct On-Site Sewage Disposal System
Permit to Repair On-Site Sewage Disposal System .
Permit for Alteration of On-Site Sewage Disposal System
ermit Renewal . ‘ . :
‘Authorization Notice

Other (Specify): o i

i

Plot Plan Required ....vc.uceeu.....[] yes no- Attached ] yes .[] no
Vicinity or Tax Lot Map Required.. yes no ~Attached ] yes no
Test Holes Required.......vevennn. yes no . : .
Planning Dept. Approval...........[] yes no Attached [] yes [] no

Additional Items Required:

S 2 e e e faa o Do ate ke whe oo mloate alo ala oo Readeratis ot PR ot S Fo et aalis o b ot kol sl ale alp S o). ’. S oIonSont ot atedpale . X
hnann-cnn..»a-...\,cuan..n«unna-nz.,.nuaa.ca--nun-c:(nnuu.cuun.“cahxa-‘hunn«an ...... RRA T WE WA RETS

For'Applicant - Please Print "

Delbon Qerch 3934 midwsy, e 6D

Property Owner s Name Property Address {

3¢ G 3¢ (302 Jes

Township Range . Section - Tax Lot No. County-
, : | . - 200 L
Subdivision Name Lot # . Block # Lot Size - S/ﬁﬂv
: o , o oilS ST .
. 2.4 - ,aédé/
Shovecd g/ /< (2l 3 Ves*
Public Water Supply Private Water.Supply,_SpecifykTygé)
Single Family Residence - No. of Bedrooms Other - Specify

Directions T;:» Property: $7¢, “/o weecd lelad e, ﬂ\rdL\+ N 0<l/\-'\ ;’U Sy ,‘,‘(,Lﬁ
) { 5 ] ) ¥ / J : < Q"Y B i
,G\\"o Wt on adoagy V‘H\ At oo o gy e it
T N4 7. T " - T
BFOWIU Hw“\Q ‘uulﬂ\ V““’L\lﬁ d‘-‘"ﬁt%“\\& LQL\\VHD
By my signature, I certify that the information I have furnished is correct,

and hereby grant the Department of Environmental Quality and its authorized
agent permission to enter into the above described property for the purpose

of thig applciation. . .
Cj/ . ; Zyé . . : [] Owner - -
- CAC (O2(2~92 [] Authorized Representative

Signature ‘Date [] s.D.S. License No

Owner's Mailing Address Applic.ant's' Mailing Address (if diffex.;ent)
De (o Reve ~ - .' ﬁtﬂéﬁ@#
3¢9 f”naluuaL§; Ave | T
Qo Z0ss T LS A~
fhone: ' Y79-2 935" L Phone:
Y7y~1609




TO BE USED WITH AUTHORIZATION NOTICE, ALTERATION AND REPAIR PERMITS.

EXISTING SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM DESCRIPTION

Answer the following as best you can.

1.

10.
11.

"12.

is

If no, how long has it been out of use

The existing sewége.disposal‘systeﬁ consists of (;heck);

[] Septic Tank [] Disposal Trenches ‘[] Unknown
[] Seepage Bed [] Cespool or Pit ' o
[] Other - Describe

When was youf sewage disposal system installed?

Year . Permit #
Tank Material:
[] Steel o t] Concrete ' [] Other
Volume of the septic tank in gallons:
When was thé septic tank iast pumped? ‘ (attach receipt)
Total length of disposal trenches (feét) '
Is your sewage disposal systgm'currently in use? [] yes [] no

What do you'propose to connect or add to the septic system, (i.e.,

“additional bedroom(s), another dwelling, etc.)? Hardship? Medical?

Repair Permit: Is your sewage system surfacing : » backing up inside
the dwelling ? ' '

Is the problem year around ‘or seasonal ?

If the sewage disbosal systeﬁ'serves a dwelling, how many bedrooms in
the dwelling? ' . How many people occupy the dwelling? '

If the sewage disposal system serves a business, how many employees do
you employ? " ' Type of business . ‘ - '

Provide a élot plan on the reverse side of this form shdwing actual
measurements that locate the existing septic tank and disposal field,

" property lines, easements, existing structures, driveways, wells and

springs. If applicable, show where the system is failing. Indicate

‘North direction.:

By.my signature,AI‘certiﬁy the plot plan on the reverse side and the above information
accurate and true to the best of my knowledge. -

~ Signature of Property Owner or Date
Legally Authorized Representative




Josephine County, Oregon

Board of Commissioners: Jim Riddle, Jim Raffenburg, Dwight Ellis

PLANNING OFFICE
Michael Snider, Director

510 NW 4th Street / Grants Pass, OR 97526
(541)474-5421 / FAX (541) 474-5422
E-MAIL - planning@co.josephine.or.us

June 6, 2005

Delton Reich
3529 Midway Avenue
Grants Pass OR 97527

Re: Health Condition Renewal - Legal: 36-06—34, TL 1302
Dear Mr. Reich:

Our records show you were issued a Medical Hardship permit to allow temporary placement
of a second dwelling on your property. The Rural Land Development Code requires this
permit to be renewed annually.

Enclosed you will find a renewal form. The form must be signed by both the property owner,
the care provider and the care receiver (as the case may be). In addition, a revised
Physician's Certificate is enclosed. This form must be signed by the attending physician for
all care receivers.

Finally, state law requires clearance from the Department of Environmental Quality (DEQ) if
the second dwelling is served by a septic system. Please contact DEQ directly at 471-2850.
There is a place at the bottom of this letter for DEQ to sign-off on the septic system. Please
have the appropriate official sign where indicated and return this letter with the completed
forms within 30 days from the date shown above, together with a $25 renewal fee.

As a reminder, once the medical hardship ends, the second dwelling must be removed.

Sincerely,
Y Applicant is in compliance with DEQ

requirements. :
Lora Glover Z w é é
Planner , & é—:

Dept. of Environmental Quality
Date: 6~ 9-Ox

/ZéTlﬂo.JAL. FD\JF 4“7‘05' ~ e L’\h(w ¥ C?.\m

ARE wsT.

0= OFFICE HOURS 8-12 & 1-3 (Mon, Tues, Thurs & Fri) 8-12 (Wednesday) &1

“Josephine County is an Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer and complies with Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973"



Josephine County, Oregon

Board of Commissioners: Jim Riddle, Jim Raffenburg, Dwight Ellis

PLANNING OFFICE

Michael Snider, Director

510 NW 4th Street / Grants Pass, OR 97526
(541) 474-5421 / FAX (541) 474-5422
E-MAIL - planning@co.josephine.or.us

June 6, 2005

Delton Reich
3529 Midway Avenue
Grants Pass OR 97527

.Re:  Health Condition Renewal - Legal: 36-06-34, TL 1302 . .
Dear Mr. Reich:

Our records show you were issued a Medical Hardship permit to allow temporary placement
of a second dwelling on your property. The Rural Land Development Code requires this
permit to be renewed annually.

Enclosed you will find a renewal form. The form must be signed by both the property owner,
the care provider and the care receiver (as the case may be). In addition, a revised
Physician's Certlflcate is enclosed. Thls form must be signed by the attending physician for
aII care receivers. - :

Finally, state law requires clearance from the Department of Environmental Quality (DEQ) if
the second dwelling is served by a septic system. Please contact DEQ directly at 471-2850.
There is a piace at the bottom of this letter for DEQ to sign-off on the septic system. Please
have the appropriate official sign where indicated and return this letter with the completed
forms within-30 days from the date shown above, together with a $25 renewal fee.

As a reminder, once the medical hardship ends, the second dwelling must .be removed.

Sincerely,

; Applicant is in compliance with DEQ
Qz//'%a, %ﬂy‘.{/}, - ‘ requirements.
Lora Glover | /
Dept. of Environmental Quality
Date: /4 -2¢—HS5

I¥" OFFICE HOURS 8-12 & 1-3 (Mon, Tues, Thurs & Fri) 8-12 (Wednesday) &1

“Josephine County is an Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer and complies with Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973"




J osephme County, Oregon

Board of Commissioners: Jim Brock, Harold L. Haugen, Jim Rlddle

THE PLANNING OFFICE

Michael Snider, Director

510 NW 4th Street / Grants Pass, OR 97526
(541) 474-5421 | FAX (541) 474-5422
"E-MAIL - planning@co.josephine.or.us

OFFICE HOURS
8-12 & 1-3 (Mon & Fri)
8-12 (Tue, Wed & Thur)

June 4, 2004

Delton Reich
3529 Midway Avenue
Grants Pass OR 97527

Re: Health Condition Renewal - Legal: 36-06-34, TL 1302
Dear Mr. Reich:

Our records show you were issued a Medical Hardship permit to allow temporary placement
of a second dwelling on your property. The Rural Land Development Code requires this
permit to be renewed annually.

Enclosed you will find a renewal: form. The form must be signed by both the property owner,
the care provider and the care receiver (as the case may be). In addition, a revised
Physician's Certificate is enclosed. This form must be signed by the attending physician for
all care receivers.

Finally, state law requires clearance from the Department of Environmental Quality (DEQ) if
the second dwelling is served by a septic system. Please contact DEQ directly at 471-2850.
There is a place at the bottom of this letter for DEQ to sign-off on the septic system. Please
have the appropriate official sign where indicated and return this letter with the completed
forms within 30 days from the date shown above, together with a $25 renewal fee.

As a reminder, once the medical hardship ends, the second dwelling must be removed.

Sincerely, : Applicant is in compliance with DEQ
_ requlrements

Lora Glover ' | V,(, ‘L/W Cag/él(

Planner

Dept of Environmental Quality

ate: G ¢
Date: (& -/ : ~0Y ek e
/Q&//EC/C. - L:/’ 7,/7 C/»S

Ext. #5420

“Josephine County is an Affirmative Acrion/Eanal Onnormnitv Emlover and comnlies with Sectinon 304 of the Rehahilitation Act nf 1973"



~ Josephine County, Oregon

Board of Commissioners: Jim Brock, Harold L. Haugen Jim Riddle

THE PLANNING OFFICE

Michael Snider, Director

510 NW 4th Street / Grants Pass, OR 97526
(541) 474-5421 ] FAX (541) 474-5422
E-MAIL - planning@co.josephine.or.us

OFFICE HOURS
8-12 & 1-3 (Mon & Fri)
8-12 (Tue, Wed & Thur)

June 6, 2003

Delton Reich
3529 Midway Avenue
Grants Pass OR 97527

Re: Health Condition Renewal - Legal: 36-06-34, TL 1302
Dear Mr. Reich:

Our records show you were issued a Medical Hardship permit to allow temporary placement
of a second dwelling on your property. The Rural Land Development Code requires this.
permit to be renewed annually.

Enclosed you will find a renewal form. The form must be signed by both the property owner,
the care provider and the care receiver (as the case may be). In addition, a revised
Physician's Certificate is enclosed. This form must be signed by the attending physician for
all care receivers.

Finally, state law requires clearance from:the Department of Environmental Quality (DEQ) if
the second dwelling is served by a septic system. Please contact DEQ directly at 471-2850.
There is a place at the bottom of this letter for DEQ to sign-off on the septic system. Please
have the appropriate official sign where indicated and return this.letter with the completed
forms within 30 days from the date shown above, together with a $25 renewal fee.

As a reminder, once the medical hardship ends, the second dwelling must be removed.

Sincerely, Applicant is in compliance with DEQ
requirements.

Lora Glover | ' ; :Ei x & FEL«,LL

Planner Dept. of Environmental Quality
Ext. #5420 . Date: é '7?03 .

Se?r;}. Cevaune YVog T -(F-o5

“Josephine County is an Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer and complies with Section 504 of the Rehabilitarion Act of 1973"



R osephine County, Oregon

Board of Commissioners: Jim Brock, Harold L Haugen, Frank Iverson

THE PLANNING OFFICE

Michae! Snider, Director

510 NW 4th Street / Grants Pass, OR 97526
(541) 474-5421 | FAX (541) 474-5422
E-MAIL - planning@co.josephine.or.us

OFFICE HOURS
8-12 & 1-3 (Mon & Fri)
8-12 (Tues, Wed & Thurs)

June 6, 2002

Delton Reich
3529 Midway Avenue
Grants Pass, OR 97527

Re: Healith Condition Renewal - Legal: 36-06-34, TL 1302
Dear Mr. Reich:

Our records show you were issued a Medical Hardship permit to allow temporary placement of
a second dwelling on your property. The Rural Land Development Code requires this permit to
be renewed annually.

Enclosed you will find a renewal form. The form must be signed by both the property owner,
and the care provider and care receiver (as the case may be). In addition, a revised
Physician's Certificate is enclosed. This form must be signed by the attending physician for all
care receivers.

Finally, state law requires clearance from the Department of Environmental Quallty (DEQ) if
the second dwelling is served by a septic system. Please contact DEQ directly at 471-2850.
There is a place at the bottom of this letter for DEQ to sign-off on the septic system. Please -
have the appropriate official sign where indicated and return this letter with the completed
forms within 30 days from the date shown above, together with a $25 renewal fee.

As a reminder, once the medical hardship ends, the second dwelling must be removed.

' ~ Applicant is in compliance with DEQ
 requirements.
Lora Glover Ny
Planner | <
Extension #3611 Dept. of Environmental Quality

Date: /////JZ__\
2o dao /-0 7-05




Josephine County, Oregon

Board of Commissioners: Jim Brock, Harold L. Haugen, Frank Iverson’

THE PI.ANNING OFFICE
Michael Snider, Director

510 NW 4th Street / Grants Pass, OR 97526
(541) 474-5421 / FAX (541) 474-5422
E-MAIL - planning@co.josephine.or.us

}OSEPH NE COUNT{ @REGON 4
svicesss ] OFFICE HOURS

: N ) 8-12 & 1-3 (Mon & Fri)

8-12 (Tues & Thurs)
Closed Wenesday

June 5, 2001

Delton Reich
3529 Midway Avenue
Grants Pass, OR 97527

Re:  Health Condition Renewal - Legal:. 36-06-34, TL 1302
Dear Mr. Reich:

Our records show you were issued a Medical Hardship permit to allow temporary placement of
a second dwelling on your property. The Rurai Land Development Code requires this permit to
be renewed annually.

Enclosed you will find a renewal form. The form must be signed by both the property owner,
and the care provider and care receiver (as the case may be). In addition, a revised
Physician's Certificate is enclosed. ThIS form must be signed by the attending physician for aII
care receivers.

Finally, state law requires clearance from the Department of Environmental Quality (DEQ) if
the second dwelling is served by a septic system. Please contact DEQ directly at 471-2850.
There is a place at the bottom of this letter for DEQ to sign-off on the septic system. Please
have the appropriate official sign where indicated and return this letter with the completed
forms within 30 days from the date shown above, together with a $25 renewal fee.

As a reminder, once the medical hardship ends, the second dwelling must be removed.

Sincerely,
Applicant is in compliance with DEQ
requirements.
Lora Glover .
Planner | _ _&A@\j F &L.LL
Extension #3611 - Dept. of Environmental Quality
‘ Date:__§* F-0|

Septie. Renvauac Soc—‘ £ (F-05



Josephine County, Oregon

- Board of Commissioners: Jim Brock, Harold L. Haugen, Frank Iverson

THE PLANNING OFFICE

Wm. Bruce Bartow, Director

510 NW 4th Street / Grants Pass, OR 97526
(541) 474-5421 / FAX (541) 474-5422
E-MAIL - planning@co.josephine.or.us

OFFICE HOURS
8-12 & 1-3 (M, T, Th & Fri)
8-12 (Wed Only)

o swceisse |

) JOSEPHINE COUNTY, OREGON. 4

PROUD TO BETHE BEST _
June 5, 2000

Delton Reich
3529 Midway Avenue
Grants Pass, OR 97527

Re: Health Condition Renewal - Legal: 36-06-34, TL 1302
Dear Mr. Reich:

Our records show you were issued a Medical Hardship permit to allow temporary
placement of a second dwelling on your property. The Rural Land Development Code
requires this permit to be renewed annually.

Enclosed you will find a renewal form. The form must be signed by both the property
owner and the care provider or receiver (as the case may be). In addition, the medical
statement must be completed and signed by the attending physician (an examination is
not required).

Finally, state law requires clearance from the Department of Environmental Quality
(DEQ) if the second dwelling is served by a septic system. You should contact DEQ
directly at 471-2850. There is a place at the bottom of this letter for DEQ to sign-off on
the septic system. Please have the appropriate official sign where indicated and return
this letter with the completed forms within 30 days from the date shown above, together
with a $25 renewal fee.

As a reminder, once the medical hardship ends, the second dwelling must be removed.
e S

Sincerely, Applicant is in compliance with DEQ
requirements.

Lora Glover

Planner | Dept. of Environmental Quality

Extension #3611 Date:

S-E"?T\c Q&)B«JAL Due as of F-13-99 BB_ ¢-/z-00

“Josephine County is an Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Empioyer and complies with Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973"




Josephine County, Oregon

Board of Commissioners: Jim Brock, Harold L. Haugen, Frank Iverson

THE PLANNING OFFICE

Wm. Bruce Bartow, Director

510 NW 4th Street / Grants Pass, OR 97526
(541) 474-5421 / FAX (541) 474-5422
E-MAIL - planning@co.josephine.or.us

OFFICE HOURS
8-12&1-3 (M, T, Th & Fri)
8-12 (Wed Only)

June 1, 1999

Delton Reich
3529 Midway Avenue
Grants Pass, OR 97527

Re: Health Condition Renewal -. Legal: 36-06-34, TL 1302

Dear Mr. Reich:

Our records show you were issued a Medical Hardship permit to allow temporary
placement of a second dwelling on your property. The Rural Land Development Code
requires this permit to be renewed annually.

Enclosed you wil! find a renewal form. The form must be signed by both the property
owner and the care provider or receiver (as the case may be). In addition, the medical
statement must be completed and signed by the attending physician (an examination is
not required). B

Finally, state law requires clearance from the Department of Environmental Quality
(DEQ) if the second dwelling is served by a septic system. You should contact DEQ
directly at 471-2850. There is a place at the bottom of this letter for DEQ to sign-off on
the septic system. Please have the appropriate official sign where indicated and return
this letter with the completed forms within 30 days from the date shown above, together
with a $50 renewal fee.

As a reminder, once the medical hardship ends, the second dwelling must be removed.

Sincerely, : Applicant is in compliance with DEQ
requirements.

Lora Glover E C/[\@Aa/ E_TEZ@»Z(

Planner | De t. of Environmental Quality

Extension #3611 Date:__6-9 -99

SEPRC zﬂ-’c\«hsu Poe +-13-99

“Josephine County is an Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer and complies with Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973"



“The Office of
Josephine County Planning

510 N.W. 4th Street & Grants Pass, Oregon 97526-2020
Tel (541) 474-5421 w Fax (541) 474-5422 a TDD 1-800/735-2900

July 15, 1998

Planning Director

Delton Reich
3529 Midway Avenue
Grants Pass, OR 97527

Re: Health Condition Renewal - Legal: 36-06-34, TL%)/
Dear Mr. Reich:

Our records show you were issued a Medical Hardship permit to allow temporary placement
of a second dwelling on your property. The Rural Land Development Code requires this
permit to be renewed annually.

Enclosed you will find a renewal form. The form must be signed by both the property owner
and the care provider or receiver (as the case may be). In addition, the medical statement
must be completed and signed by the attending physician (an examination is not required).

Finally, state law requires clearance from the Department of Environmental Quality (DEQ) if
the second dwelling is served by a septic system. You should contact DEQ directly at 471-
2850. There is a place at the bottom of this letter for DEQ to sign-off on the septic system.
Please have the appropriate official sign where indicated and return this letter with the
completed forms within 30 days from the date shown above, together with a $35 renewal fee.

As a reminder, once the mfadical hardship ends, the second dwelling must be removed.

Sincerely,

o Dboer

Lora Glover
Planner |
Extension #3611

Applicany i§ in compliance with DEQ

requirer %
L\/ , [eidm

. ‘/Y\_b ¢ 4
- A J’L}l {p) Z\Dept.of EAvironmental Quality
C//ﬂ" /) /g’/ Date: ¢ /37

Jasephine County is an Affirmative Action & Equal Opportunity Employer
- and complies with Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973



;fheOffice of
Josephine County Planning

510 N.W. 4th Street ® GrantsPass, Oregon 97526-2020
Tel (541) 474-5421 = Fax (541) 474-5422 = TDD 1-800/735-2900

May 22, 1997

Planning Director

Delton Reich
3529 Midway Avenue
Grants Pass, OR 97527

Re: Health Condition Renewal - Legal: 36-06-34, TL 1301
Dear Mr. Reich:

Our records show you were issued a Medical Hardship permit to allow temporary placement
of a second dwelling on your property. The Rural Land Development Code requires this
permit to be renewed annually. '

Enclosed you will find a renewal form. The form must be signed by both the property owner
and the care provider or receiver (as the case may be). In addition, the medical statement
must be completed and signed by the attending physician (an examination is not required).

Finally, state law requires clearance from the Department of Environmental Quality (DEQ) if
the second dwelling is served by a septic system. You should contact DEQ directly at 47 1-
2850. There is a place at the bottom of this letter for DEQ to sign-off on the septic system.
Please have the appropriate official sign where indicated and return this letter with the
completed forms within 30 days from the date shown above, together with a $10 renewal fee.

As a reminder, once the medical hardship ends, the second dwelling must be removed.

Sincerely,

C%md/ms.
Lora Glover
Planner |

Extension #3611

f

Applicant is in compliance with DEQ
requirements.

bt & Rl

Dept. of Environmental Quality
Date:_ §-2%}-9%

DeR Ceowawne Dus F-13-99
83—

Josephine County is an Affirmative Action & Egual Opportunity Employer
and compiies with Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973



The Oftice of
Josephine County Planning

510 N. W..4th Street = Grants Pass, Oregon 97526-2020
Tel (503) 474-5421 « Fax (503) 474-5422 < TDD 1-800/735-2900

Wm. Bruce Bartow
Planning Director

June 10, 1996

Delton Reich
3529 Midway Avenue
Grants Pass, OR 97527

Re: Health Condition Renewal - Legal: 36-06-34, TL 1301
Dear Mr. Reich:

Please find enclosed a renewal form and medical statement for the Medical Hardship - Health
Condition Permit which was previously issued to you. The renewal form needs to be signed by

“the property owner and the "care receiver". The medical statement must be completed by the
patient's physician (an examination is not required - just verification of the patient's condition).
The renewal fee is $10.00.

State law requires a septic inspection by the Department of Environmental Quality (DEQ). Prior
to your returning the enclosed documents, you will need to receive clearance from DEQ. You
.may contact them directly at 471-2850. If you are on Redwood Sewer, this requirement does
not apply to you.

Please return the completed renewal form, medical statement and fee, along with DEQ's
clearance to our office within 30 days from the date of this letter. Our office hours are Mon,
Tues, Thurs & Fri 8:00 am - 12:00 pm and 1:00 pm - 3:00 pm. Wed from 8:00 am to 12:00 pm
only. As a reminder, once the conditions necessitating the second dwelling no longer exist, the
permit shall be revoked and the second dwelling will have to be removed.

Sincerely,

oo

Lora Glover
Senior Dept. Specialist
Extension #3611

Applicant is in compliance with DEQ

requweme ﬁ%};
M 514

Dept. of Enviro mentaf'/Quallty
Date: /) (13194

Josephine County is an Affirmative Action & Equal Opportunity Employer
and complies with Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973




o _cc Dept.' of.Ehvironme

The Office of
]osephme County Planmng

510 N.W. 4th Slreet ' Grants Pass, Oregon 97526-2020 )
~ Tel (503) 474-5421 = Fax (503) 474-5422 = TDD 1-800/735-2900

Wm Bmce Bartow .
Planning Director . .

‘May 30, 1995

Delton Reic‘h
3529 Midway Avenue
Grants Pass, OR 97527

Re: Health Condition Renewal
Legal: 36-06-34, TL 1301

Dear Mr. Reich:

Please find enclosed a renewal form and medical statement for the Medical Hardship -
Health Condition Permit which was previously issued to you. The renewal form needs

~ to be signed by the property owner and the "care receiver". The medical statement
must be completed by the patient's physician (an examination is not required - just
verification of the patient's condition). The renewal application fee is $10.00.

State law requires biennial septic inspection by the Déban‘ment of Environmental
Quality (DEQ). Prior to your returning the enclosed documents, you will need to receive
clearance from DEQ. You may contact them directly at 471-2850.

Please return the completed renewal form, medical statement and fee, along with
DEQ's clearance to our office within 30 days from the date of this letter. As a reminder,
once the conditions necessitating the second dwelling no longer exist, the permit shall
be revoked and the second dwelling will have to be removed. -

Sincerely,

| Shsa

Lora Glover - .
Senior Dept. Spec:ahst

Ilg
'Enclosures

Quality

i5 in /éo- ance 'with DEQ standards.

and complies with Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973



(503) 474-5421
TDD 1-800/735-2900

WM. BRUCE BARTOW
PLANNING DIRECTOR

June 14. 1994 510 N.W. 4th St., GRANTS PASS, OR 97526
? h .

Delton Reich
3529 Midway Avenue
Grants Pass, OR 97527

Re: Health Condition Renewal
Legal: 36-06-34, TL 1301

Dear Mr. Reich:

Please find enclosed a renewal form and medical statement for the Medical Hardship -
Health Condition Permit which was previously issued to you. The renewal form needs
to be signed by the property owner and the "care receiver'. The medical statement must
be completed by the patient's physician (an examination is not required - just verification
of the patient's condition). The renewal application fee is $10.00.

State law requires biennial septic inspection by the Department of Environmental Quality
(DEQ). Prior to your returning the enclosed documents, you will need to receive
clearance from DEQ. You may contact them d/'rect/y at 471-2850.

Please return the completed renewal form, medlcal statement and fee, along with DEQ's

clearance to our office within 30 days from the date of this letter. As a reminder, once

the conditions necessitating the second dwelling no longer exist, the permit shall be
- revoked and the second dwelling will have to be removed.

Sincerely,
d /4 :
Lora Glover
Senior Dept. Specialist

Nlg
Enclosures

cc. Dept. of Environmental Quality

Appli nt is‘in compliance with DEQ standards.
5 -

ept. of Enwronmental Quahty
Date; &~ =F-7¢~

Josephine County is an Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer
and complies with Section 504 of the Rehabilitatjon Act of 1973.



(503) 474-5421
TDD 1-800/735-2900

WM. BRUCE BARTOW
PLANNING DIRECTOR

June 21, 1993 510 N.W. 4th St.,, GRANTS PASS, OR 97526

Delton Reich
3529 Midway Avenue
Grants Pass, OR 97527

Re: Health Condition Rengwal
Legal: 36-06-34, '

Dear Mr. Reich: N\

Please find-enclosed a renewa medical statement for the Medical Hardship -
Health Condition Permit which was previously issued to you. The renewal form needs
to be 5|gned by the property owner, the "care receiver" and/or the "care provnder" The
renewal apphcatlon fee is $10.00.

State /aw*reqwres biennial septic inspection by the Department of Environmental Quality
(DEQ). Prior to your returning the enclosed documents, you will need to receive

c/earance from DEQ

Please return the completed renewal form, medlcal statement and fee, along with DEQ's
clearance tp our office within 30 days from the date of this letter.

Asa rem'inéfer, once the conditions necessitating the second dwelling no longer exist, the
permit shall be revoked and the second dwelling will have to be removed.

Sincerely,

Lora Glover A
Senior Dept. Specialist

/\g
Enclosures

cc: Dept. of Environmental Quality

yis in compliance with DEQ standards.
U Pz f/ %// MZQ

Dept. of Environmental Quality

Date:_ /4~ 73

Josephine County is an Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer
and complies with Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973.



July‘lS, 1992 ’ %/ﬂ‘" ) ll. p  DEPARTMENT OF
N

ENVIRONMENTAL

| (3 ) % /5’””/ A QuaLITY
i e () L
-Delton ) Relc}?, . {fﬂq ' 7 ) Southwest Region
3529 Midway "Avenue W - Grants Pass Branch Office

Grants Pass, OR 97527 o ﬁ%ﬂﬂ ’, 510 NW 4th-St,, Rm #76
T /e \,f-’/ Grants Pass, OR 97526
RE: WQ-SS-JOSEPHINE- REICH /Dé/ (503) 471-2850
‘ 3529 Midwa Ave. e
36-6-34 TL{ 13 oD/1302 5"{%,99
. . L\ce( / - R ‘ ND{U g U’/
Dear Mr. Reich: M“(W?@l éﬁﬁ%@&w >

Our records indicate your approval for hardshlp connection of an
additional mobile home to your sewage disposal system is due for
renewal. ' This approval is renewable on an annual or biennial
basis for the duration of the hardship.

If the hardship condition no longer exists and you have removed
the mobile, please let us know so that we may update our
records.

If the condition still exists, a re-evaluation of the septic
system is required. You will need to apply for a hardship
connection renewal. Enclosed is the necessary application.
A.$5160.00 fee must be remitted with the completed application.
The fee covers the cost of an on-site visit to inspect and
certify that the system is operating satisfactorily under the
extra sewage load.

Please note that septic tanks used in conjunction with hardship
connection should be pumped ‘every four (4) years.

Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.:

Charles D. Costanzo, R.S.
Environmental Specialist

CDC:fa

DEQ/SWR-104

&
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